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/ DATE OF REVIEW: fLE g _Walk thru. DATE OF REVIEW: FiLe : _Walk thru.
DULUTH, GA 30096 N NAME OF DEVELOPMENT: DAL BIT JOGAE MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS NAME OF DEVELOPMENT: —SPEC SPACE
R K LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT: LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT:
ArcHmecT:  CHARLES CHANG PHONE #: 878-508-9273  crorg rec. #: 5259 ArcHiTECT: __CHARLES CHANG PHONE §: _878-508-9273  qeopgi e #: 9259
& STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: N/A PHONE #: GEORGIA REG. i N/A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: N/A PHONE #: GEORGIA REG. fiN/A
N pn p” ification: __ASSEMBLY (A2) ification: __BUSINESS
THIS IS INTERIOR ALTERATIONS FOR A NEW TENANT (MAKE 2 SUITE "A” AND 'B”) A Oosuponcy Clniaton A
NEW RESTAURANT B Type of Construction: B Sprinklered ( YES or NO):YS_ B Type of Construction: ([N :] Sprinklered ( YES or NO):YS_
"-?_.:‘.-:,-.” ADD NEW K|TCHEN, EQU'PMENTS’ HOOD’ DINING AREA C. Seismic Use Group: ] ic Design Category: —C c. Seismic Use Group: ] Seismic Design Category: c
X NEW LIGHTS AND RECEPTS. D.  Total interior Finish Area (sq. ft). : —9.546  Fire Alarm ( YES or NO):NO D.  Total interior Finish Area (sq. ft). : —11.275  Fire Alarm ( YES or NO):—NO
REROCATED DUCT WORKS HVAC Includes: Basement: N/A i N/A Includes: Basement: N/A ine: N/A
NEW PLUMB'NG WORKS AND ADD NEW 2_1500GAL GREASE TRAP E Floor level: FIRST Total number of stories in building: ONE E. Floor level: L Total MS in building: ONE
X FC Occupancy Load: 154 F.C Occupancy Load: 76
G. Required Minimun floor Live Load (PSF): 100 G. Required Minimun floor Live Load (PSF): LM
—_ =N e ;
v v v v v v X v \
l/ APPLICABLE CODES / YEAR
—International Building Code (IBC): 2018 Edition with 2020, and 2022 and 2025 Georgia State Amendments
—National Electrical Code (NEC): 2023 Edition OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION
-:":ef"°:[°"°: ;“e'hG‘{s |C°cded ('F(T;g) 2;;1885::?" W'f:hZ;)j;O“f‘ziziozz Ge?fgg tStG:e A";e"d"t‘e"ts DINING AREA : 1766 / 15 = 118 OFFICE AREA: 11,275 / 150= 76
—International Mechanical Code : ition wi \ eorgia State Amendments KITCHEN AREA: 772 100= 8
—International Plumbing Code (IPC): 2018 Edition with 2020, 2022, 2023 and 2024 Georgia Amendments OFFICE AREA: 452 /1 50= 3 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 76
—International Residential Code for One & Two Family Dwellings (IRC): ’ . _
2018 Edition with 2020, 2024 Amendments and IRC Appendix F STORAGE AREA: 270 / 300= 1
- —International Energy Conservation Code (IEC): 2015 Edition with 2020, 2022 and 2023 Georgia State supplements WAITING AREA: 349 / 15= 24
(o) 2 ‘?I‘F}'}ave%vems_h.c and Amendments CORRIDOR, RESTROOM = 1,937 SQ.FT.
o - —International Swimming Pool and Spa Code (ISPSC): 2018 Edition with 2020 Georgia State Amendments TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 154
—International Existing Building Code (IEBC): 2018 Edition with Georgia State Amendments -
—Gwinnett County Construction Code, 2015 Version with 2020, 2022 AND 2024 Georgia State Amendments DINING AREA SEATlNG(ACTUALLY) : 84
FIRE CODES:
JOB JOB —Gwinnett County Ordinance for Fire Protection and Life Safety (2012 Edition) TOTAL SEATS = 84 X 5% = 4.2 — REQUIRED
SITE SITE —NFPA Codes.and Standards: Current./.\dopted Editions 5 HANDICAP SEATS PROVIDED
—NFPA 101 Life Safty Code: 2018 Edition (Amended by 120-3-3)
—International Fire Code (IFC): 2018 Edition
MAP LO CATION KEY PLAN (Referenced codes are modified by the State Fire Marshal per Ch. 120—-3-3 of Rules
and Regulations of the Safety Fire Commissioner)
N.T.S. N.T.S. -0.C.GA. Title 25 (State Fire Law)
—0.C.GA. Title 30 (Access to and use of Public Facilities by Persons with Disabilities)
—2024 ocga 120-3-3 Georgia Minimum Fire Safety Standards
—2010 ADA Standards
N L ~ -

FIRE NOTES

GWINNETT COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE SCHEDULED ONLINE AT
GWINNETTZIP.COM

50% = INSPECTIONS OF VERTICAL PENETRATIONS.
80% = INSPECTIONS OF ANY FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, FLOOR OR CEILING, CEILING COVER UP.
100% = FINAL INSPECTION, ALL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT ARE INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL.

ANY INSPECTION REQUESTS MADE AFTER 2:00 PM WILL BE SCHEDULED FOR THE NEXT

BUSINESS DAY.

* (ARRANGEMENT)OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS PER THE APPROPRIATE OCCUPANCY
CHAPTER OF THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION SHALL BE PROVIDED.
SECTION 36.4.4.2.3

* THE FOLLOWING (CODE REFERNCE) SHALL BE PLACED ON THE COVER SHEET OF PLANS
SUBMLTTED: 1995 GWINNETT COUNTY ORDINANCE FOR FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFTY,
THE CURRENT EDITION OF NFPA CODES AND STANDARDS AS ADOPTED AND MODIFIED BY
THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL,NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION, INTERNATIONAL FIRE
CODE 2018 EDITION, OCGA TITLES 25 AND 30 GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

* (FYI)**ALL COMMENTS** SHALL BE ADDRESSED ON PLANS, NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED
IF ANY COMMENTS ARE OUTSTANDING.

** THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL WOOD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURERS TO ATTACH & SUPPORT CASEWORK, MILLOWORK, SHELVING,
ETC, TO WALL, CEILING OR FLOOR.

* SAFE AND REGAL MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDES AT ALL TIMES PER ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND ORDINANCES.

* THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING AT
COMBUSTIBLE WALLS, FLOORS & CEILING AS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING CODE.

* SIGNS, LOCATION, NUMBER AND SIZE ARE NOT APPROVED UNDER THIS BUILDING PERMIT.
A SEPARATE SIGN LOCATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH SIGN. CONTACT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW AT 678) 518 — 6010 FOR ADDITIONAL FOR INFORMATION.

1. EXIT REQUIREMENTS.

A. INTERIOR OPEN ABILITY AND SIGNAGE, PER NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION.
B. ADEQUATE ILLUMINATION, EMERGENCY LIGHTING, AND SIGNAGE FOR DESIGNATED EXITS,
PER NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION, AND PER FIRE INSPECTOR AT TIME OF
APPOINTMENT.

2. FIRE_EXTINGUISHERS

A. (FIRE EXTINGUISHERS)SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE

REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 10. THE SIZE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2A 10BC, 1 ARE
REQUIRED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48"ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
TO THE TOP OF THE HANDLE.

B. A CLASS K SHALL BE WITHIN A 30FT. TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ALL COOKING SURFACE
PER NFPA 10, SEC.5.7, 2018 EDITION

3. EMERGENCY LIGHT: COMPLYING WITH NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, CHAPTER 7, SEC.
7.9, 2018 EDITION, SHALL BE INSTALLED. ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY LIGHITNG MAY BE
REQUIRED UPON FIELD FIRE INSPECTION.

4. INTERIOR FINISH: INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS IN BUSINESS
OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE CLASS A OR CLASS B IN EXITS AND ENCLOSED CORRISDORS
FURNISHING ACCESS TO EXITS, AND CLASS A, CLASS B OR CLASS C IN OFFICE AREAS.
INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH SHALL BE CLASS | OR CLASS Il. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE
2018 EDITION CHAPTER 10-2.1

5. DOORS/HARDWARE HANDLES, PULLS,LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES
ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND
AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO
OPERATE. LEVER-OPERATED MECHANISMS, PUSH-TYPE MECHANISMS, AND U-SHAPED
HANDLESS ARE ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS. RULES 120-3-30-.24(9) SHALL BE PROVIDED.
GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

A. SELF CLOSING DEVICES BY REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018
EDITION CHAPTER 7-2.1.9.2

B. (DOORS) GENERAL SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY
CODE, CHAPTER 7, SEC. 7.2.1, 2018 EDITION. DOUBLE DOORS ENTERING THE RATED
CORRIDOR SHALL BE RATED TO MATCH THE FIRE RATING OF THE DEMISING WALL.

C. (EXIT SIGNS) COMPLYING WITH NFP 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, CHAPTER 7, SEC. 7.10 ,
2018 EDITION, SHALL BE INSTALLED. ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED UPON
FIELD INSPECTION.

D. EVERY DOOR INSIDE AND OUTSIDE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HANDICAP HARDWARE
(LEVERS, PANIC HARDWARE, OR U—-SHAPE DESIGNED DEVICES, ETC.)

E. MINIMUM MANEUVERIN CLEARANCES FOR NON—AUTOMATIC DOORS REQUIREDS A CLEAR
SPACE OF 18" ON THE LATCH SIDE OF A PULL SIDE DOORWAY, HAVING A PERPENDICULAR
DISTANCES OF 5 FT. FROM THE DOORWAY BEING CLEAR SPACE TO COMPLY WITH 4.13.6
OF THE ANSI 117.1 —1986 STANDARD.

6. BARRIER—FREE(BF) ACCESSUBILITY INTO/THOUGHOUT SPACE, PER OFFICIAL CODE OF
GEORGIA ANNONATED(OCGA) TI 30 AND THE 1997 GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE (GAC
120-3-20).

7. IDENTIFICATION OF (FIRE BARRIERS)SHALL BE BY SIGNS OR STENCILING PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING AND/OR IN CONCEALED SPACES THE
LETTERING SHALL BE 2" IN HEIGHT AND SPACED EVERY 12FT. THE FOLLOWING WORDING IS
RECOMMENDED " 2 HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER PROTECT ALL OPENINGS”, PER NFPA
101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, CHAPTER 8, SECTION 8.2.2.2, 2018 EDITION.

8. APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF 2018 NFPA #101, INCLUDING CH.7: EXITS, AND CH12: NEW
ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY, AS MODIFIED BY THE GEORGIA SAFETY FIRE COMMISSIONER*GSFC).

—(DINING SURFACES AND WORK SURFACES) WHERE DINING SURFACES ARE PROVIDED
FOR THE CONSUMPTIONOF FOOD OR DRINK AT LEAST 5 PERCENT OF THE SEATING

SPACES AND STANDING SPACES AT THE DINING SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH

9. (PENTRATIONS) INTO OR THROUGH, OF EITHER VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FIRE RATED
BARRIERS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A SYSTEM LISTED BY A RECOGNIZED TESTING
AGENCY. PROVIDED A DETAIL AND LISTING NUMBER PER NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE
CHAPTER 8, SECTION 8.2.3.2.4, 2018 EDITION

10. (SIGNAGE FOR RESTROOMS) SHALL BE RAISED AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS AND
PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE
LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE TO THE LATCH SIDE OF
THE DOOR, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, ON THE WALL SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED
ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISH FLOOR TO THE ENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. 120-3-20-.41(4),(5),(6) GEORGIA
ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

11. (OPERATING FEATURES)SHALL BE PROVIDED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
APPLICABLE OCCUPANCY CHAPTER OF NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION. SEE
SECTION 36.4.4 COVERED MALL BUILDINGS.

12.(EXPOSED PIPES AND SURFACES) HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LVATORIES
SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT.
THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACE UNDER LAVATORIES PER RULE
120-3.20-.30(4) OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

SECTION 902 OF THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.
ADVISORY 902.1 GENERAL DINING SURFACES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO,
BARS, TABLES, LUNCH COUNTERS, AND BOOTHS.

"A SIGN CLEARLY STATING THAT SMOKING IS PROHIBITED SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY
POSTED BY THE BUILDING OWNER, OPERATOR, MANAGER, OR OTHER PERSON IN
CONTROL IN EVERY PUBLIC PLACE AND PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT. 'NO SMOKING'
SIGNS OR THE INTERNATIONAL ‘NO SMOKING' SYMBOL CONSISTING OF A PICTORIAL
REPRESENTATION OF A BURNING CIGARETTE ENCLOSED IN A RED CIRCLE WITH A
RED BAR ACROSS IT SHALL BE POSTED.”

"SIGNS ARE NOT APPROVED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS BUILDING PERMIT.
A SEPARATE SIGN LOCATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH SIGN.”

—SEPARATE SUBMITTALS AND REVIEWS BY FIE PLAN REVIEW FOR;

13. (SEATS, TABLES AND WORK SURFACS) COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
RULE 120-3-20-.43 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, SHALL BE PROVIDED. —

14. (HEIGHT OF TABLES OR COUNTERS) THE TOPS OF ACCESSIBLE TABLES AND
COUNTERS SHALL BE FROM 28 INCHES TO 34 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR -
GROUND PER THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

15.(CONBUSTIBLE INTERIOR FINISH PRODUCTS) SHALL BE PROVIDED PER THE i
REQUIREMENTS OF THE RESPECTIVE OCCUPANCY CHAPTER OF THE NFPA 101 LIFE
SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION, PROVIDE VERIFICATION THAT THE PRODUCRS COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS.

16. (FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM) TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDIANCE WITH THE
GWINNETT COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY ORDINANCE AND NFPA 17A,
2018 EDITION.

17. (HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION COTRACTOR) SHALL OBTAIN A HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM PERMIT FROM GWINNETT COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. ANY FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN INCLUDED IN THIS SET OF PLANS ARE
FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NOT FOR PERMIT.

18. (EXHAUST HOOD AND GREASE) REMOVAL SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE GWINNETT COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY
ORDINANCE AND NFPA 96, 2018 EDITION.

19. (EXHAUST HOOD AND GREASE) REMOVAL SYSTEM CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE
REQUIRED PERMIT FROM THE GWINNETT COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. ANY EXHAUST HOOD AND GREASE REMOVAL SYSTEM INCLUDED IN THIS
SET OF PLANS AREFOR REFERENCE ONLY. NOT FOR PERMIT.

20. (FLUSH CONTROLS) SHALL BE INSTALLED PER RULE 120-3-20-.27(5) AND
SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
CONTROLS FOR FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF TOILET
éggés NO MORE THAN 44 INCHES AOVE THE FLOOR PER GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY

23. (Panic Hardware and Fire Exit Hardware) if required by the appropriate occupancy
chapter it shall be provided for all exit doors and meet the requirements of section 7.2.1.7.
of NFPA 101 Life Safety Code 2018 edition.

24.(TOILET COMPARTMENTS) IN STALLS, SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE MOUNTING
REQUIREMENTS AND THE SHALL BE 60 INCHES WIDE MINIMUM MEASURED PERPENDICULAR

TO THE SIDE WALL AND 56 INCHES DEEP MINIMUM FOR WALL HUNG WATER CLOSETS AND
59 INCHES DEEP MINIMUM FOR FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSETS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR
TO THE WALL

25. (TURNING SPACE) AN UNOBSTRUCTED TURNING SPACE, EITHER A "T" SHAPE COMPLYING
WITH SECTION 304.3.2 OR A MINIMUM OF 60 INCHES IN DIAMETER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN
AN ACCESSIBLE TOILET AND BATHING ROOMS PER SECTION 603.2.1 OF THE 2010 ADA STANDARD
FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN.

26. (PAPER DISPENSERS) SHALL BE 7 INCHES MINIMUM AND 9 INCHES MAXIMUM IN FRONT OF THE
WATER CLOSET MEASURED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE DISPENSER. THE OUTLET OF THE DISPENSER
SHALL BE 15 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR AND SHALL NOT
BE LOCATED BEHING GRAB BARS PER SECTION 604.7 OF THE 2010 ADA STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN

—(LAVATORIES AND SINKS) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE FRONT OF THE HIGHER

OF THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE 34 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED

FLOOR AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR A
FORWARD APPROACH, AND KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE COMPLYING WITH SECTION

306 SHALL BE PROVIDED. 2010 ADA STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN SECTION 606

—A CLASS K (FIRE EXTINGUISHER) SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 30FT. TRAVEL DISTANCE
OF ALL COOKING SURFACES PER NFPA 10, SEC.6..6..2 2018 EDITION

FIRE SPRINKLER

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

KITCHEN HOODS

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

RACK STORAGE (PRODUCT HEIGHT OVER 12 FEET)
STORAGE AND/OR USE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

System No. W—L-1001.
(Formerly system No. 147)

F Ratings — 1,2,3 and 4Hr (see Items 2 and 3)
T Ratings — 0,1,2,3 and 4Hr (see Item 3)

L Ratings At Ambient — less than 1 CFM/sq ft
L Ratings At 400F — less than 1 CFM/sq ft

SECTION A—A

1. Wall Assembly — The 1,2,3 or 4 hr fire—rated gypsum
wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the
materials and in the manner described in the individual

U300 or U400 Series wall or Partition Designs in the

Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following

construction features:

a. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs
s‘h’/lax 2hr fire rated assemblies) or steel channel studs.
ood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4in. lumber spaced
16 in. OC with nom 2 by 4 in. lumber end plates and
cross braces. Steel studs to be min 3—-5/8 in. wide by

1-3/8 in. deep channels spaced max24 in. OC

b. Gypsum Board* — Nom % or 5/8 in. thick, 4ft. wide
with square or tapered edges. The gypsum wallboard type,

thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet

orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or
U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory.

Max diam of opening is 13—1/2in.

2. Pipe or Conduit — Nom 12 in. diam (or smaller)

Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe, nom 12in. diam (or
smaller) service weight (or heavier) cast iron soil pipe,
nom 12 in. diam (or smaller) Class 50 (or heavierg ductile

iron pressure pipe, nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) steel
conduit, nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Type L or (or

heavier) copper tubing or 1 in. diam (or smaller) flexible

Design No. U465
Nonbearing Wall Rating — 1HR

1. Floor and Ceiling Runners — (not shown) —
channel shaped runners, 3—-5/8 in. wide (min),
1-1/4 in/ legs, formed from min No. 25 MSG
(min No.20MSG when 4C is used?] $ulv steel,
attached to floor and ceiling with fasteners spaced
24in. OC max.

2. Steel Studs — Channel shaped, 3—-5/8 in. wide
(min), 1-1/4in. legs, 3/8in. folded back returns,

formed from min No.25 MSG (min No. 20MSG when
Item 4C is used) galv steel spaced 24in. OC max.

3. Batts and Blankets — ﬂOptionaI) — Mineral wool
or glass fiber Batts partially or completely filling
stud cclvitRl. See Batts and Blankets (BZJZ)
category for names of classified companies.

4, Wallboard, Gypsum* — 5/8in. thick, 4ft wide,
attached to steel studs and floor and ceiling track
with 1in. long, Type S steel screws spaced 8 in.
0C. Along edges of board and 12in. OC in the field
of the board. Joints oriented vertically and

uL staggered on opposite sides of the assembly. When
attached to item 6 (furring channels), wallboard is
screw attached to furring channels with 1in. long,
Type S steel screws spaced 12 in. OC.

AMERICAN GYPSUM CO — Type AG-C

CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Type AR, C, IP-X2,

SCX, SHAX, WRC or WRX.

CELOTEX CORP — 'f'\xpe 1.

CONTINETAL GYPSUM COMPANY — Types CG-C,

CG5-5, CG6-6, CG9-9, CGTC-C

G—P GYPSUM CORP, SUB OF GEORGIA—PACIFIC

CORP — Types 5,9,c, GPFS6

JAMES HARDIE GYPSUM INC - %e BG-C

LAFARGE GYPSUM, DIV OF LAFARGE CORP — Types

LGFC2, LGFC2A, LGFC6, LGFC6A, LGFC-C

NATIONAL GYPSUM CO — Types FSK-G, FSW-G.

NATIONAL GYPSUM CO — Types FR or WR.

PABCO GYPSUM, DIV OF PACIFIC COAST BUILDING
S INC — Type PG-C.

C .
STANDARD GYPSUM LLC — "Type SG-C.
TEMPLE—INLAND FOREST PRODUCTS CORP — Type

T6-C,

UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Type AR, C, FRX-G,
IP=X2, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX.

YESO PANAMERICANO S A DE C V — Type AR, C,
IP=X2, SCX, SHX, WRC OR WRX.

steel conduit. When copper pipe is used, max F Rating of

fire stop system sltem 3) is 2h. Steel pipes or conduits

larger than nom 4in. diam may only be used in walls
constructed using steel channel studs. A max of one
or conduit is permitted in the fire stop system. Pipe

conduit to be installed near center of stud cavitfl width

and to be rigidly supported on both sides of wal
assembly.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Caulk — Caulk fill

material installed to completely fill annular space between
pipe or conduit and gypsum wallboard and with @ min
1/4in. diam bead of caulk aﬁplied to perimeter of pipe or

conduit at its egress from the wall. Caulk installed
symmetrically on the both side of wall assembly. The

hourly F Rating of the fire stop system is dependent upon
the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is
installed, as shown in the following table. The hourly T
Rating of the fire stop system is dependent upon the
type or size of the pipe or conduit and the hourly fire
rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed, as

tabulated below:

4A. Wallboard, Gypsum* — (As an alternate to

. Item 4) — Nom ? in. thick 4ft wide, installed as
pipe described in Item 4 with screw length increased to
or 1-1/4 in.

CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY — Type AR.

UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Type AR.

YESO PANAMERICANO S A DE C V — Type AR.

4C. Wallboard, Gypsum* — (As an alternate to
Item 4, 4A and 4B) — 5/8in. thick gypsum panels,
installed as described in Item 4 with Type S—12
steel screws. The length and spacing of the
screws as specified under Item 4.

CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY — Type AR.

UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Type AR.

5. Joint Tape and Compound — Vinyl, dry or
premixed joint compound, applied in two coats to
joints and screw heads; paper tape, 2in. wide,
embedded in first layer of compound over all
joints. As an alternate, nominal 3/32in. thick
gypsum veneer plaster may be applied to the
entire surface of classified veneer baseboard.
Joints reinforced.

Max pipe or Annular F T

S.""dul't Splace Rﬁt'ng R?_It'"g 6. Furring Channel — (Optional-Not shown) —

lam In. n. r r resilient 25 MSG galv steel furring channels sEaced
vertically max 24in. OC, flanged portion attached

1 0 to 3/16 Tor2 0+ 1or2 to Fire Resistance Rating — ANSI / UL 263(BXUV)

1 % to ! 3or4 3or4

4 0 to 1-1/2 1o0r2 0 a. Each interesting stud with % in. Long type s—12

6 % to % 3or4 0 pan head stelel screw. Not for use with type FRX

sum panels.
12 3/16 to 3/8 tor2 0 gyp* Bea?ing the ul classification marking.

+ when copper piBe is used, T Rating is O h.
3M Company — CP 25WB+.
* Bearing the UL Classification Mark.

System No. HW-D-0024

Assembly Ratings—1&2 Hr.

Nominal Joint Width — 3/4 In.

Class II Movement Capabilities—33% Compresion or
Extension

1. Floor Assembly — The fluted steel
deck/concrete floor assembly shall be constructed
of the materials and in the manner described in
the individual Floor—Ceiling Design in the UL Fire
Resistance Directory and shall include the following
construction features.

A.Steel Floor and Form Units—Max 3 in deep galv
steel fluted units.

B. Concrete—Min 2—7 in. thick reinforced concrete,
as measured from the top plane of the floor
units.

1A. Roof Assembly—(Not Shown)—As an alternate
to the floor assembly, a fire rated fluted steel
deck roof assembly may be used. The roof
described in the individual P900 Series Roof—Ceiling
Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The
hourly rating of the roof assembly shall be equal
to or greater than the hourly rating of the wall
assembly and shadll include the following
construction features.

A. Steel Roof Deck—Max 3 in. deep galv steel
fluted roof deck.

B. Roof Insulation—Min.2— z}.in. thick poured
insulationg concrete, as measured from the top
plane of the floor units.

C. Roof Covering—Hot—mopped or cold—application
materials compatible with insulation concrete.

2. Wall Assembly—The 1 or 2 hr. fire rated gypsum
board/steel stud wall assembly shall be
constructed of the materials and in the manner
described in the individual U400—Series Wall or
Partition Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory
and shall include the following construction
features:

A.Steel Floor And Ceiling Runners—Floor and ceiling
runners of wall assembly shall consist of galv steel
channels sized to accommodate steel studs (Item
2B). When U-shaped deflection channel (Item 3A)
is used, ceiling runner installed within the
deflection channel with 1 in. gap maintained
between the top of ceiling runner and top of
deflection channel. When deflection channel is not
used, ceiling runner is secured to valleys of steel
floor units %Item 1A) with steel fasteners or by
welds spaced max 24in. OC.

Al. Light Gauge Framing — Slotted Ceiling Runner—
As an dlternate to the ceiling runner in Item 2A,
slotted ceiling runner to consist of galv steel
channel with slotted flanges sized to accommodate
steel studs (Item 2B). Slotted ceiling runner
installed perpendicular to direction of fluted steel
floor units and secured to valleys with steel
fasteners spaced max 24in. OC. When slotted
ceiling runner is used, deflection channel (Item 3A)
shall not be used.

METAL-LITE INC—The System
SUPTRACK SYSTEMS INC-SLP-TRK

A2. Light Gauge Framing—Clipped Ceiling
Runner—As an dlternate to the ceiling runner in
Items 2A and 2A1, clipped tunner to consiste of
galv steel channel with clips preformed in track
flanges which positively engage the inside flange of
the steel studs (Item 2B). Track sized to
accommoate steel studs (Item 2B). Track flanges
to be min 2— %in. Clipped ceiling runner installed
perpendicular to direction of fluted steel floor units
and secured to valleys with steel fasteners spaced
max 24in. OC. When clipped ceiling runner is used,
deflection channel (Item 3A) shall not be used.

TOTAL STEEL SOLUTIONS L L C —Snap Trak

A3. Light Gauge Framing— Vertical Deflection
Ceiling Runner—As an adlternate to the ceiling
runner in ltems 2A, 2A1 or 2A2, vertical deflection
ceiling runner to consist of galv steel channel with
slotted vertical deflection clips mechanically
fastened within runner. Slotted clips, provided with
step bushings, for permanent fastening of steel
studs. Vertical deflection ceiling runner installed
perpendicular to direction of fluted steel floor or
roof deck and secured to valleys with steel
fasteners spaced max 24in. OC. When slotted
ceiling runner is used, deflection channel (Iltem 3A)
shall not be used.

THE STEEL NETWORK INC—VertiTrack VTD358,
VD400, VID600 and VTD800

B. Studs—Steel studs to be min 3— an. wide. Studs
cut 2 to #in. less in length than assembly height.
Studs attached to ceiling runner with sheet metal
screws a min of in. below bottom of deflection
channel, when deflection channel is used. When
deflection channel is not used, studs shall not be
secured to ceiling runner. When slotted ceiling
runner (Item 2A) is used, steel studs secured to
slotted ceiling runner with No. 8 by in. long
wafer head steel screws at mid—height of slot on
each side of wall. When vertical deflection ceiling
runner (Item 2A3) is used, steel studs secured to
slotted vertical deflection clips, through bushings,
with steel screws at midheight of each slot. Stud
spaceing not to exceed 24in. OC.

C. Gypsum Board—Gypsum board sheets to be

installed to a min total thickness of or 1— z}jn. on
each side of the wall for a 1 or 2 hr fire rated

wall, respectively. Wall to be constructed as

1. CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER
THAN THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF ALL CONSTRUCTION WHICH T SUPPORTS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN INSURANCE ADEQUATE IN COVERAGE TO INSURE
ALL MATERIAL STORED ON OR OFF SITE AND ALL WORK IN PLACE AND HALL PEQVIDE
LIABILITY INSURANCE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS UNTIL SUCH TIME THAT
THE BUILDING IS ACCEPTED BY OWNER FOR OCCUPATION.

3. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED BY
CONTRACOTR.

4. THE CONSTRUCTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION.  THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE INFORMED FO ANY DISCREPANCY.

5. ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFIRM TO THE LATEST ADDITION OF
THE STANDARD BUILDING CODE, NATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE, OSHA REGULATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF STATE AND LOCAL
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

6. THE CONSTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FLOOR AND ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL

EQUIPMENT WEIGHTS, FLOOR/CEILING AND ROOF OPENINGS, SIZES AND LOCATIONS
WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSURE THAT THE ARCHITECTURAL CIVIL,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORKS WITH THE STRUCTURAL.

8. ALL INTERIROR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS "A” MIN. FLAME SPREAD AS PER CODE.
9. ALL ELECTRICAL FIXTURRES AND EQUIPMENTS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED.

10. DISABLED ACCESSIBLE REST ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE OF 5" DIAMETER CIRCULAR AREA OR 'T" SHAPE SPACE FOR MANEUVERING 180
DEGREE ALL AISLE, MEASURING 3" WIDE. THE PERPENDICULAR AISLE BEING 5" LONG
LATERAL AISLES EXTENDING 1" EITHER SIDE OF THE 2" WIDE.

Ch
DC

CUSTOM DESIGN
&
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

5720 BUFORD HWY.
SUITE 200
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)—278—3696

COVER SHEET, FIRE
NOTES & SCHEDULE

REVISION BY

specific in the individual wall and Partition Design

in the UL Fire Resistance Directory, except that

the gypsumboard is cut to fit the contour of the
steel floor units with a nom in. gap. The screws
attaching the gypsum board to studs at the top

CONTACT LIST

of the wall shall be located 1 in. below the bottom
of the deflection channel, when deflection channel

is used. When deflection channel is not used, the
screws attaching the gypsum board to studs at
the top of the wall shall be located 1 in. below
the bottom of the ceiling runner.

The hourly fire rating of the joint system is
dependent on the hourly fire rating of the wall.

OWNER

3. Joint System—Max separation betwee bottom of
floor and top of wall is iin. The joint system is
designed to accommodate a max 33 percent
compression or extension from its installed width.
The joint systrem consists of a deflection channel
and a fill material, as follows:

A. Deflection Channel—(Optional) A nom 3— n.
wide by min 2in. deep min 24 gauge steel
U—shaped channel. Deflection channel secured to
valleys of steel floor units (Item 1A) with steel
fasteners or by welds spaced max 24in. OC. The
ceiling runner {Item 2A) is installed within the
deflection channel to maintain a 1 in. gap between
the top of the ceiling runner and the top of the
deflection channel. The ceiling runner is not
fastened to the deflection channel.

B. Fill, Void or Cavity Material-Sealant—Min an.
thickness of fill material installed on each side of
the wall between the top of the <{;ypsumboc|rd and
all surfaces of the steel floor units, flush with

each surface of gypsumboard.

DANNY BAEK PHONE # 678-665—4066

COUNTY STAMP AREA

COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER

DRAWN BY:

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT NO:

DATE: 01,/06 /25

SHEET
OF SHEETS

"RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION”
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’ (1HR. FIRE RATED-UL465) ) {I} ® Q Q Q Q Q Q
(SEE DETAILS AD.1) [ﬂﬂ [ I . ' i DEVELOPMENT
N =" @ Q @ Q @ Q CORPORATION
@ Q O Q - MEZZANINE
LIFE SAFETY PLAN 5720 BUFORD HWY.
3/16" = 1'-0" SUITE 305
HANDICAP = NORCROSS, GA 30071
SUITE#B Q Q Q Q SUITE#A SEATS
2
TEL: (770)-326-9868
SPEC SPACE Q i Q O i Q Q i Q — FAX: (678)—278-3696
FOR FUTURE USE LD [ ] @ @ Q @ @ Q
F @ Q =t L\ i = i
— . ]
| OO 2 z 5
v“uj E g
. . {I} | { o=
= O
OO OO = 0
Py
% 3
| 0
OO OO | =
o [ FIXTURE LEGEND ] = o)
i i = : EXISTING z
N } ElggREX” J®l> Emergency light fiture, self—cintauned unit
Q Q Q Q I ® Emergency Exit Sign, red letter color; FIRE EXTINGUISHER DETAIL
double fixture indicate pumch out direction NOT TO SCALE
REVISION BY
: : : : —EXIT SIGNS COMPLYING WITH NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE SECTION 7.10, 2018 EDITION.
Lo LI =
N
- e
OO g OO
: LIFE SAFETY NOTES
= NOTE: SECTIONS REFERENCED ARE FROM THE 2018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE WITH 2018 AMENDMENTS
. @ —————————— 7 12.2.3.5. — THE CLEAR WIDTH OF ANY CORRIDOR OR PASSAGEWAY SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES. .
‘ Al . | CORRIDORS NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES
dj := | 12241, -
e % F = | 2 EXITS ARE PROVIDED
SPRINKLER ROOM |
— | Ir - : | 12.25.1 — EXITS SHALL BE LOCATED REMOTELY FROM EACH OTHER AND SHALL BE ARRANGED TO MINIMIZE THE POSSIBILITY THAT THEY MIGHT BE BLOCKED BY
‘ | ANY EMERGENCY.
SUITE#B SUITE#A | EXISTS ARE LOCATED REMOTELY EACH OTHER
I
OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION | 12.2.6 —  TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXITS, MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION 7-6 SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 FEET. |
1ST. FLOOR DINING AREA : 1766 / 15 = 118 | TRAVEL DISTANCE DOES NOT EXCEED 250 FEET DRAWN BY:
LIFE SAFETY PLAN KITCHEN AREA: 772 / 100= 8 |
316 = -0 OFFICE AREA: 452 / 150= 3 | 12.2.8 — MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-8. SCALE:  AS NOTED
STORAGE AREA: 270 / 300= 1 | MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATED
WATING AREA: 349 / 15= 24 u J) H _______ __J 12.2.9. — EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-9. PROJECT NO:
1ST. FLOOR AREA = 4,946 SQ.FT. CORRIDOR, RESTROOM = 1,937 SQ.FT. \WORK \REA EMERGENCY LIGHTING PROVIDED
MEZZANINE AREA = 600 SQ.FT. TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 154 12.2.10 — MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-10. DATE: 01/06/25
TOTAL AREA = 5,546 SQ.FT. DINING AREA SEATING(ACTUALLY) : 84 MEANS OF EGRESS MARKED SHEET
KEY PLAN
@ Fire Extinguisher NTS
o o TOTAL SEATS = 84 X 5% = 4.2 — REQUIRED o A@ 3
(K) TYPE "K” Fire Extinguisher 5 HANDICAP SEATS PROVIDED °
OF SHEETS

"ISSUED /RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION”

Authorized 5/12/2025
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ELEC. PNL"M” ’ EXISTING TTP d E < <
400AMP: STARS P - o A iy
I _\P W/ .O} K12 | EXISTING EXISTING [ — %‘ @) E E o
TRAN?;SEM\E//T‘ \ ) O# e STORAGE OFFICE Il — . S @ E
@ " STORAGE I@‘ q | A a8 an = §
0
ELEC. PNL"A” - ” 4 | “ U »
400aMP. ] 7=51/2 —
o f SHELVE —_ —
“EXSTNG ™ I | K152 g | <t z
ELEC. PNL'B” _| WOMAN \ | \ K15-1 ]
200AMP. /  RESTROOM p g | |_ r )
MOP [ \ \ Q o
K \ / “ ‘ SHELVE K4 Q
K16 \\ - 4‘ | Ki5—4 } ' =
o ‘\ | K3 I:I *
| \‘\ = | [ | [ o |
| [ sheLve SHELVE ki K3 |
@ | »
| K10 | Q|0
| \“ Ldieleliy
K14
— — - - - - - _I-}_'_ - [ ] - - [ Iffjh ‘ C)() lTI -
— < K11
Wi L—— —
| KITCHEN AREA kit
K5 ‘
K15—6? |
\ K15-7
WET. STATION | @ @ o A | 01/06/25
0O 0O ? el DXL ]
— e 1" bl v N N Nl I N —= f
5 5 W OO0 ¥Y OO0 YO L0
[] [] L]
- O 7 1O O = O O 7110
@O O OO
| 1 MEZZANINE
y | FLOOR PLAN (SUITE#A) CUSTOM DESIGN
NEW DEMISING WALL @Q @ Q ! 3/16” = 1'=0" . &
(1HR. FIRE RATED-UL465) ) !
(SEE DETALLS A0.1) D [T O O O O O O 1 DEVELOPMENT
! i CORPORATION
Yy O O O O O 1O
Q Q Q O | 5720 BUFORD HWY.
| | DINING AREA | SUITE 305
NORCROSS, GA 30071
| =
SUITE#B Q Q @ O SUITE#A ! TEL: (770)-326—9868
SPEC SPACE Q = Q Q = Q Q — Q FAX: (678)-278—3696
|
FOR FUTURE USE [ D [ b e L] O O L] O O [ | O
A ()
EXISTING ‘ =
| DINING AREA | RAMP. . S
|
@ Q @ O OPERATION HOUR =
|
W) . 1 MONDAY : 11:00 AM — 10:00 PM j E
[ [ i TUESDAY : 11:00 AM — 10:00 PM = O
- o DN. | WEDNESDAY : 11:00 AM — 10:00 PM N
O Q Q Q ! THURSDAY : 11:00 AM — 10:00 PM . v
| FRIDAY : 11:00 AM — 11:00 PM o 3
. EXISTING SATURDAY : 11:00 AM —11:00 PM S
STAR o SUNDAY : 11:00 AM — 10:00 PM RSN,
DN.
Q Q @ Q ' PREPARATION HOUR P E
- o DN. MONDAY : 10:30 AM O
[ I [ I | TUESDAY : 10:30 AM 'z
WEDNESDAY : 10:30 AM
Q Q Q O | THURSDAY : 10:30 AM
—— FRIDAY : 10:30 AM
SATURDAY : 10:30 AM REVISION BY
! 1ST. FLOOR PLAN (SUITE#A) SUNDAY : 10:30 AM
0O 0O i - 17
|
T T i 1ST. FLOOR AREA = 4,946 SQ.FT.
rgTZAZLATs;ARE‘; 5=466OS(; ?‘F’” STORAGE SHELVES SCHEDULE
| =), R
— O Q O O WAITING AREA W * D *SHELVES | SQFT
Fire Extinguish
@ | @ Ire cxunguisner K15-1 SHELF 2, " 4, x4 392
TYPE "K" Fire Extinguisher
| &© ? K15-2 SHELF x4 x4 32
! K15-3 SHELF 2% 4 %4 3 . r—— L 1 .
1 |
@ K15-4 SHELF 2% 4 x4 32 A !; | § |
. OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION s | SE |
N N N N N " Texsmne DINING AREA : 1766 / 15 = 118 K15-5 SHELF 2% 2 %4 16 | |
| | SPRINKLER ROOM KITCHEN AREA: 772 / 100= 8 . .
p— e _ e R —t | - OFFICE AREA: 452 / 150= 3 K15-6 SHELF it 21 : :
T ~ = = z R IR - p - T STORAGE AREA: 270 / 300= 1 K157 SHELF 15 * 15 % 2 45 SUITE#B | SUITE#A |
| v : LJ_LJ R : PR | BT v v v v v v v v v v | WAITING AREA: 349 / 15= 24
M :,T i &Loléﬂ A A . < NEW bE)NICREfI'E WALK . i R : ’ +V N N N N N N N N N N% N% CORRIDOR, RESTROOM = 1,937 SQ.FT. : J:'m :
: VAo S 1i i SRR o ST e L : v v v v N N N v v v v TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 154 TOTAL 210.0 % | g 2 | DRAWN BY:
: P — = = . N% N% N2 N N N% N% N% N2 N N DINING AREA SEATING(ACTUALLY) : 84 . | |
| [~] A‘_]:‘ 1 KITCHEN AREA : 772 SQ.FT N | | SCALE:  AS NOTED
| , | , , , | REQUIRED STORAGE AREA : KITCHEN X 25% = 193 SQ.FT. | I
| o — =10 28 2 | EXISTING TOTAL SEATS = 84 X 5% = 4.2 — REQUIRED = P _
EXISTING CONCRETE. SIDEWALK H L N PROJECT NO:
|_ CONCRETE SIDEWALK J 5 HANDICAP SEATS PROVIDED . W E,m—_—————— -\t—
_\\ JOB AREA DATE: 01/06/25
\ SHEET
KEY PLAN
\SEE ENLARGED N.T.S.

SHEETS
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Bl

AP AS SCHEDULED
FMENTITIOUS BACKFR
BOARD

FRP EDGE TRIM MOULDING
RUN WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE 127 UP WALL & 17
ONTO SLAB
5° CUARRY TILE CONVE BASE AS
SCHEDULED

CAMARRY TILE AS SPECIFIED

THIN SET

SERVICE AREA COUNTER &

1 FLLND APPLIED DE -COUPLING
MEMBRANE

KITCHEN AREA BASE DETAIL

SCALE : NONE

[— CONC.BD/ GYP.8D
INSIDE COOLER WALL [PANEL OUTSIDE COOLER
CERAMIC TILE WALL
/ SIZE: 6X18 % %
MTL §TUDS. SKU:100387703 67X6" COVE BASE QUARRY WALL Y 67X6” COVE BASE QUARRY WALL
WALL \ | /
SCHLUTER-DILEX—AHK(SEE DATA SHEETS) 66" QUARRY TLE FLOOR
\{ CERAMIC TILE FLOOR g 6"X6" QUARRY TILE FLOOR
| < /? { _Ir ‘ M M )
RESTROOM BASE DETAIL WALK—IN COOLER BASE DETAIL
SCALE : NONE SCALE : NONE
ADHESIVE
SCREW
INSIDE FREEZER OUTSIDE FREEZER
BE:(A?(%L%% o CONC.BD/ GYP.BD
( WAL PANEL / FRP OR S/S PANEL
/
ADHESIVE | [ %
V) /— 6X6" COVE BASE QUARRY WALL MILPTUDS- | 1] /—e"xs' COVE BASE QUARRY WAL
V/ V/
I 6"X6" QUARRY TILE FLOOR I 67X6” QUARRY TILE FLOOR
FLOOR PANEL ¢ / | ? / |
in 974 s ‘

WALK—IN FREEZER BASE DETAIL

E

SCALE : NONE

System No. HW-D-0024

KITCHEN AREA BASE DETAIL

SCALE : NONE

SERVICE AREA COUNTER &

System No. HW-D-0024

4" EXIST. ICONC. SLAB

(T0 REMAIN)

3" MIN

~

TYP. EXTERIOR DETAILS
NTS

W/ADHENSIVE ANCHOR

;ROOF DECK

/ROOF DECK - ;ROOF DECK
LI L1
|_| [T X{STRUCT RAL BEAM
CEILING /
N
20GA. 6" MTL. (W2) &
B . / @16 =
- g
a
5» d
_—4 LAYERE" GYP. BD | b
| / 616’ %
=
1/2" GYP.BD.PTD. 0 1/2" GYP.BD.PTD.
Y Exe. BoLT / /
@ 2-0" 0.C. - -

Non—combustible

W4 L FIRE WALL (UL465)

Non—combustible

25GA Metal Stud Partition

W3

SCALE : NONE

Non—combustible

W2 2.20GA Metal Stud Partition

SCALE : NONE

SCALE : NONE

NOTE: THE STRUCTURE, WITH PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS, HAS BEEN ANALYZED FOR GRAVITY AND LATERAL LOADS

Wi

25GA. 3 5/8" IMTL.

KICKERS @4’ Q.C.
AS REQ.D

CEILING /

25GA. 3 5/8” MITL. (W1
It / (W)

1/2" GYP.BD.PTD.
1/

F.F.

Non—combustible

FIELD VERIFY

25GA Metal Stud Partition

SCALE : NONE

AND FOUND TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH IBC SECTION 3404 FOR ALTERATIONS TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE.

|
1

STEEL LINTELS FOR VENEER
SPAN FOR EACH 4" THICKNESS PROVIDE
uP T0 20" (1) - PL. 3/8" X 3 1/2"
2-0" T0 5-0 (1) =L 31/2X31/2X5/16 PROVIDE. MINIMUM
5-0" 10 60" (1) - L4X31/2X5/16 (LLV) e
6'-0" T0 7'=0" (1) = L5X31/2X5/16 (LLV)
0 7-0" T0 80" (1) = L5X31/2X 3/8 (LLV)
LS
T o Us1/2%31/2% 3/8
Ay _ / / / I | | | | | | | | |
/;////;;,;(7;;. STL. ¢S BEARING
750507 8"MI N. EACH ENDS.
A
/////// LI A A S —
/
AN LA v
7% BN e
A \ / g
57 I a7 7
g \\ /’
* \ / ¥
g \ / i%
* \ / 7
5 \ 7
7 \ // 7
7 N/ 2 -
s "/ 7 <t
7 X Z |
7 /\ 7 -
NEW. 8" CMU WALL ? /D 7 ™~
. 7 . \ 7
T0 REMAIN T / . v
ge / \
o8 / \
¥ / \
M1/ N
‘\ / EXISTNG SL4B \ /#‘7 / N
= A1/ N %%
=L ™45 DOWEL 12"0.C. X g \\ A
s

\8" NEW CMU W/ 1#4

VERTICAL TO FOOTING.

WELD TO PLATE

| _——ANCHOL PLATE

#5 DOWEL TO EXISTING FOOTING
W/ ANCHOR BOLT & HILTY ADHESIVE.

DETAIL OF WALL OPNG.

NTS

FLOOR PLAN PARTITION LEGEND

)

EXISTING WALL

————— NEW PARTITION WALL — 1/2" GYP. BD ON EACH SIDE
OF 25GA 3 5/8” METAL STUDS(W1)

————— NEW PARTITION WALL — 1/2" GYP. BD ON EACH SIDE
OF 20GA 6" METAL STUDS(W2)

NEW PARTITION WALL — 1/2” GYP. BD ON EACH SIDE
OF 25GA 3 5/8" METAL STUDS(W3) 5° HIGH

—— > NEW 1HR. FIRE RATED WALL — (UL465-SEE DETIALS AO.1)

METAL SCREW

ATTACHEMENT
3/8”
LIP ANGLE
BRACE
(4’0" o.C.
STAGGERED)

+
LINE OF CEILING <~/

U

METAL SCREW
ATTACHEMENT
3/8”

METAL STUD

ILS

/ B\ DETA
NG,

N.T.S.

EXISTING
EXISTING

EQUIPMENT LIST |

NW.

DAL BIT JOGAE
3510 l\éiéi,;,EZLZD

MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS

NO. NAME REMARK
1 |EXHAUST HOOD 4x10' HOOD. NFPA 96 /FIRE SYSTEM & GAS SHUT OFF VALVE
1-EXH. FAN 3250CFM/EA; / 1-MAKE-UP FAN 2250 CFM. ELEC.(115V)
2 |6 EYE RANGE&GRIDDLE 210,000 BTU/HR (CPG/S36-N) GAS.
3 |DEEP FRYER 120,000 BTU/HR (AVANTCO /FF50) GAS.
4 |STOCK POT 80,000 BTU/HR (CPG/SP-18) GAS.
5 |HAND SINK PLUMBING (REGENCY/600HS12SP) C.W./H.W./S.W.
6 | VEGE. SINK PLUMBING (REGENCY/60S1232324XL) C.W./H.W./S.W.
7 | MEAT. SINK PLUMBING (REGENCY/60S1232324XL) C.W./HW./S.W.
8 |POT SINK W/PRE RINSE 3 COMPARTMENT SINK/PLUMBER, W/2 DRAIN BORD (STEELTON/522CS31818LK) C.W./H.W. /S.W.
9 |DISHWASHER PLUMBING (NOBLE/I-E) CW./SW. ELEC.(115V)
10 | SANDWICH UNIT (AVANTCO/178APT71HC) ELEC.(115V)
11 |WORK TABLE (REGENCY)
12 [ WALK IN COOLER ELEC.(115V)
13 [ WALK IN FREEZER ELEC.(115V)
14 [ICE MAKER PLUMBING (AVANTCO/194KMCF430BA) C.W./S.W. ELEC.(115V)
15 [ SHELVES (METRO SHELVES)
16 |MOP SINK PLUMBING (MUSTEE/63M) C.W./HW./SW.
17 | WATER HEATER A.O. SMITH/E6—40L45DVB 110/38GALS/GPH /4.5KW C.W./H.W. /S.W. /ELEC.
18 | WATER HEATER RHEEM /GN100—200N /100GAL /194GPH /199,900 C.W./H.W. /S.W. /GAS

* ALL REFRIGERATION UNITS WITHIN FACILITY MUST MEET CURRENT NSF 7 STANDARDS AND UL APRROVED.
* ALL DISH SINK AND PREPARATION SINK WILL BE NSF
* ALL SHELVING WILL BE STAILESS STEEL WIRE RACK AND NSF APPROVED

DOOR SCHEDULE

01,/06/25

DOOR | DOOR FRAME CLOSER [ HARDWARE |REMARK
NO. SIZE MATERIAL| TYPE [FINISH MATERIAL SIZE | FINISH FUNCTION

WD1  [3'-0"x6'-8"x1-3/4" [WOOD STAIN PAINT| WOOD 4 1/2" | PAINT |SELF-CLOSING(TOILET ROOM)
AD1  |3-0"x7'-0"x1-3/4" |GLASS STAIN PAINT| ALUM 4 1/2" | PAINT |SELF—CLOSING

AD2  |3-0"x7'-0"x1-3/4" [GLASS STAIN PAINT [ ALUM 4 1/2" | PAINT |SELF—CLOSING

* RESTROOM DOORS EXIT DOORS MUST BE TIGHT-FITTING AND SELF—CLOSEING .
* THE DOORS THAT OPEN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING MUST BE NOTATED AS SELF—CLOSING AND TIGHT—FITTING.

* (DOOR LOCKS) IF PROVIDED, SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY, A TOOL, OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT FOR OPERATION
FROM THE EGRESS SIDE. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, SECTION 7.2.1.5.3, 2018 EDITION

FINISH SCHEDULE | * ALL KITCHEN WALL AND CEILING SURFACE MUST BE SMOOTH, WASHABLE AND CLEANABLE.

ROOM NO. | FLOOR BASE WALL CEILING
DINNING AREA [ VINYL PLANK VINYL GYP. BD./PAINT OPEN CEILING REMARK
TOILET C.TILE SCHLUTER—DILEX—AHK (FQS&AC-BE%OM 10 CEILNG) | X4 WASHABEL TILE(WHITE)

KITCHEN 6"X6” QUARRY TILE (RED) [6” COVE TILE (RED) EQF'{OF@PB(F)’?TNO% %VOVH(llTEI-:II)_ING) 2X4 WASHABLE TILE(WHITE)

MOP AREA | 6"X6" QUARRY TILE (RED)|6” COVE TILE (RED) ggégﬁ%g@%% %VOVH(':TEElleG) 2X4 WASHABLE TILE(WHITE)

WET. STATION | 6"X6" QUARRY TILE (RED) |g” coVE TILE (RED) E:F'R&LAEBOTTOM 10 CELING)

WALK N COOLER | 6”X6” QUARRY TILE (RED) |6 COVE TILE (RED) ?F-R&LAEBOTTOM 10 CELING)

WAL N FREEZER | 67X6” QUARRY TILE (RED) |6 GOVE TILE (RED) E:F'R&LAEBOTTOM 10 CELING)

ChH
DC

CUSTOM DESIGN
&
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

5720 BUFORD HWY.
SUITE 305
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)—278-3696

## THE CERAMIC TILE ON THE WALLS AT THE FRONT SERVICE COUNTER
MUST ALSO BE SMOOTH ,DURABLE ,NONABSORBENT,&LIGHT INCOLOR##

*ALL LIGHTS IN KITCHEN TO BE SHATTERPROOF OR HAVE LIGHT SHIELDS

*WALLS AND CEILINGS IN KITCHEN, MOP SINK ROOM,
WET STATION AND TOILET ROOMS THE COLORS NEED TO BE LIGHT.

*ALL WASHABLE CEILING TILE : GENESIS 2'X4’ OR 2'X2" SMOOTH PRO LAY-IN CEILING TILE

*EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE MOUNTED ON APPROVED LOCKABLE CASTERS OR WHEELS TO FACILITATE EASY MOVING,
CLEANING, AND FLEXIBILITY OF OPERATION. MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT REQUIRING UTILITY SERVICES, SUCH AS GAS
OR ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, SHOULD BE PROVIDED WITH EASILY ACCESSIBLE, QUICK DISCONNECTS OR THE
UTILITY SERVICE LINES SHOULD BE FLEXIBLE AND OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO PERMIT MOVING THE EQUIPMENT
FOR CLEANING. IF A FLEXIBLE UTILITY LINE IS USED, A SAFETY CHAIN THAT IS SHORTER THAN THE UTILITY
LINE MUST BE INSTALLED. CHECK WITH LOCAL FIRE SAFETY AND BUILDING CODES TO ENSURE THAT SUCH
INSTALLATIONS ARE ACCEPTABLE.

* APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS BY THE GNR PUBLIC HEALTH DOES NOT INDICATE

DETAILS

EQUIPMENTS LIST
NOTES & SCHEDULE

REVISION

w

Y

COMPLIANCE WITH ANY OTHER CODE, LAW OR REGULATION THAT MAY BE REQUIRED FEDERA, STATE, OR
LOCAL. IT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT OR ACCETANCE OF THE COMPLETED ESTABLISHMENT.
(STRUCTURE OR EQUIPMENT). A FINAL INSPECTION OF EACH COMPLETED ESTABLISHMENT WITH THE
NECESSARY EQUIPMENT WILL BE NECESSARY TO DETERMINE IF IT COMP;LIES WITH THE GEORGIA RULES
AND REGULATIONS FOOD SERVICE CHAPTER 511-6-1. A FOOD SERVICE PERMIT FROM GNR PUBLIC
HEALTH MUST BE SECURED BEFORE THIS ESTABLISHMENT CAN OPERATE AS A FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT.
PLEASE CALL GWINNETT COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SO THAT A CONSTRUCTION/PREOPERATIONAL
INSPECTION MAY BE SCHEDULED TO VERIFY THAT YOUR PROPOSED FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT IS
CONSTRUCTED AND EQUIPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH

LAW AND CHAPTER 511-6-1.

—ALL GAS EQUIPMENTS MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A QUICK DISCONNECT.

— ALL SINKS ARE SEALED TO TH WALL. IF EQUIPMENT IS AGAINST A WALL AND IS NOT MOVABLE,
THE EQUIPMENT MUST BE JOINTED AND/OR SEALED TO THE WALL IN A MANNER TO PREVENT
LIQUID WASTE, DUST AND DEBRIS FROM COLLECTING BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE EQUIPMENT.

—ALL HANDWASHING SINKS ARE EQUIPPED WITH NEARBY TRASH CANS, SOAP DISPENSERS AND

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS.
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EXISTING
\_ 2X4 ACOUSTIC -

o' HIGH|CEILING| ™\

EXISTING
ACOUSTIC
" HIGH CEILUNG

™~
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i — —
- — — i
(A
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I

il
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I

EXISTING
STAIRS

=== -
o

AN\

NW.

3510 MALL BLVD.
SUITE# A
DULUTH, GA 30096

DAL BIT JOGAE
MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS

01,/08/25

b N
EXISTING
E — N\ 2X4 WASHABLE
9’ HIGH CEILING 9’ HIGH CEILIN
——
ELEC. PNL"M”
400AMP: @ @ "
_\ EF—2 EF—3 NO CELING—~
! 150CFM 225CFM
TRANSFORMER _| E—_
150.0KVA
N\
C. PNL"A"
400AMP. ) ﬂ g
c. PNCB” | r T
200AMP. ] L J.
EXISTING
2X4 WASHABLE
o' HIGH CEILNG |
f
1 1 j}l 1
e /\/"i
N ACA N AN AN
S — N —
H 1 1 1 "
4
1
—o———00— —o—o—00—0—
N OPEN CEILING
—o—O—O—00— —o——0—0—
[ 11 ]
N OPEN CEILING —~
EXISTING
4 ® p SPRINKLER ROOM
— I I I
1st. FLOOR

CEILING PLAN

3/1619 — 11_0”

12—GA. HANGER WIRE PERIMETER
SUPPORTS TWO ALTERNATIRES.

TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AND HUNG
VERTICALLY (10°) A MAX. OF 8 IN
FROM THE PERMETER.

2.) 12—-GA. HANGER WIRE ANCHORED
TO PERIMETER WALL. ATTACHMENT
TO GRID MAY BE WITHIN 8IN. FROM
THE WALL. BUT THE WALL
ATTACHMENT WIRE MUST NOT EXCEED

A 1/6 SLOPE (10°).

* LIGHT TO MODERATE TREATMENT OF
CROSS RUNNERS AND MAIN RUNNERS AT
TERMINAL ENDS WHEN SUPPORT LEDGE OF
PERMETER CLOSURE IS LESS THAN

MINIMUM 7/8 in.

1
10" MAX

LTS

SEISMIC
CLIP

SPACER BAR. OR OTHER SUITABLE SYSTEM. TO
KEEP PERMIMETER COMPONENTS FROM SPREADING

APART. (REQUIRED REGARLESS OF LEDGE WIDTH)

NOTE

1. CEILING: LAY — IN 2X2 REGULAR SUPENDED & COUSTICAL PANEL
CEILING SYSTEM
2. CEILING: LAY — IN 2X4 REGULAR SUPENDED & COUSTICAL PANEL
CEILING SYSTEM

SUSPENDED CEILING GRID SYSTEMS DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

1.) 12—GA. HANGER WIRE ANCHORED

o mEXNNO ® 4

MEZZANINE
CEILING PLAN

3/16" - 11_0"

FIXTURE LEGEND ]

Emergency light fiture, self-cintauned unit

Emergency Exit Sign, red letter color;
double fixture indicate pumch out direction

Fluorescent Lighr, 40W 2x4 lay—in fixture

Air Retune Grill

Air Supply

Make—up Air

Exhaust Air Motor Operated

Hood Light

6" LED LIGHTS — 12.7W/120V/954LUMENS
HALO/HLBSL6

——— Track Light (GLOBE ELECTRIC/#5982/50W)

N

5

SUITE#B

[N

KEY PLAN

—

\ WORK AREA

ChH
DC

CUSTOM DESIGN
&
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

5720 BUFORD HWY.
SUITE 305
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)—278-3696
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SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT NO:

DATE: 01,/06/25

SHEET

A4

SHEETS

5

n

-
'

—"JJET-

dee and re

-
= LA

=

molance winh the anplican

-
el

besn found to be in =ubstantia

Iy =]

unty Departments and haw

4-
Ty
aial

ewed by applicable

proeot dacuments Rgve baan ray

nese

"ISSUED/RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION”

Authorized 5/12/2025

>



EXISTING ELEC. PANEL”HA”
400AMP.(480Y/277V)

EXISTING TRANSFORMER
112.5KVA

EXISTING ELEC. PANEL"LA”
400AMP.(208Y/120V)

SUITE#B

=
77 " -
o
o
o
[
| [ ]
o
o
o SUITE#B
o SPEC SPACE
A FOR FUTURE USE
= NO CONSTRUCTION

DAL BIT JOGAE
3510 MALL BLVD. NW.
SUITE# B
DULUTH, GA 30096

MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS

01/08/25

SPEC SPACE
FOR FUTURE USE
NO CONSTRUCTION
=
1 I

_

EXISTING

1ST. FLOOR PLAN(SUITE#B)

3/16" — 11_019

EXISTING

MEZZANINE PLAN(SUITE#B)
3/8" = 1'-0
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5720 BUFORD HWY.
SUITE 305
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)—278—3696

SUITE#B

FLOOR PLAN
NOTES & SCHEDULE

th the applicable codes and regulations
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GAS PIPING, ALL SIZES
U-CLAMPED TO FLANGE
MAX SPACING = 10'-0"

SECTION PERPENDICULAR TO PURLINS

UNISTRUT CLAMPED TO

BOTTOM OF PURLIN iﬁs ggEn;G
MAX SPACING = 10'-0"

N U—CLAMPED

70 UNISTRUT

SECTION PARALLEL TO PURLINS

PIPE HANGING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

|/\FOR WALL CONST.
SEE ARCH. DWGS.

MAY EXTEND 11 B CLEANOUT

AS WASTE __ PLUG

OR VENT : - COUNTERSUNK
SCREW

CLEANOUT
TEE

POLISHED S.S.
ACCESS COVER

. B . oY —— - & .. ’ .
s - T N. L |
VK/\

WASTE LINE w/

LENGTH TO SUIT

NOTE:

CLEANOUT DIAM. TO
BE SAME SIZE AS

MAIN WASTE LINE.
OF LINE CLEANOUT

E) —8(\/WASTE LINE

WALL CLEAN OUT DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

1/8 BEND AT END

SCORIATED SECURED
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ANVANN H XRIX
) ) ‘ ' CAULK INSIDE
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SCALE: NONE

HANGER RO

—PROVIDE A SECTION OF HIGH
CONPRESSION STRENGTH INSULATION
AT EACH HANGER POINT.
INSULATION MAY BE HALF

ROUND OR FULL ROUND &
EXTENDED 2" BEYOND GALY.

SHIELD EA. WAY.

AN\
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PIPE——

INSULATION
WHERE REQUIRE

jaiinnd

—INSULATION
WHERE REQUIRED

—GALV. IRON—
SJEET SHIELD

(12” LONG)

IPE

UNISTURUT CHANNEL—

NOTES

1. ATTACH SUPPORTS FOR ALL PIPING SUSPENDED FROM THE
STEEL STRUCTURE TO THE TOP CORD OF JOISTS OR BEAMS.

2. PROVIDE COPPER OR PLASTIC COATED HANGERS FOR
NON—INSULATED COPPER PIPE.

PIPE HANGERS

SCALE: NONE
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SCALE: NONE
)
MO

DISCHARGE PIPE \

EXISTING
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AR GAP = 2 X "d” 4 4

4"(UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED ON PLANS)

/-TILE FLOOR

4 -4 ‘ <.

. e . 4 - A , Y
O t FLOOR SLAB 2 2

HUB DRAIN DETAIL

AUTOMATIC TRAP PRIMER

SCALE: NONE

N.T.S.

VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

CHECK VALVE TYP.

+ — - — COLD WATER
SUPPLY

XPANSION TANK

: :CHECK VALVE RECIRCULATING
| PUMP

THERMOMETER—\ |
HOT WATERX!_ _l
6" FLUE (TTYPE B)WP —
THRU WALL T0 RAIIII AP
L
T
LPROVIDE g
REQUIRED
3’ GAS
SUPPLY

GAS COCK
DIRT LEG

TOP OF WALKIN

<)

—H__]

oL |

|
i T&P RELIEF VALVE
%g |

PII_L SWITCH IF
BY LOCAL CODE

i/—BRACE LINE TO WALL

DRAIN VALVE W/ THREADED

/lﬁ HOSE CONNEGTION

V—RUN DISCHARGE LINE TO FLOOR

BOX

WATER HEATER DETAIL

SCALE:NONE

DOMESTIC WATER HEATER SCHEDULE

UNIT SERVICE SOURCE GAL. BTU /KW GPH
WH1 DOMESTIC GAS. 100 GAL  |199,000BTU 194 RHEEM RUUD (GN100—200)
WH2 DOMESTIC ELEC. 40 GAL 4 .5KW 20.7 A.0. SMITH (E6-40L45DVB)

J \
FLOOR

~ TRAP SEAL

- DRAIN OUTLET

AIR GAP

REQUIRED FOR
CLOSED UNITS

SCALE: NONE

/f

ACCEPTABLE FOR

AIR BREAK OPEN UNITS

SCALE:NONE

PLUMBING NOTES.

1. DRAWING ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND SHOW THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LOBOR TO INSTALL A COMPLETE
AND OPERATING SYSTEM. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS.

2. PLUMBING SHALL CONFIRM TO THE GEORGIA STATE PLUMBING CODE AND ALL LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. ALL NATURAL GAS PIPING (NP) AND CONNECTIONS
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NGPA 54 AND THE SPECIAL CONDITIONS SPECIFICATIONS, IF ANY.

3. ALL SANITARY, WASTE AND VENT PIPE SHALL BE DWV PVC OR ABS PIPING AND FITTINGS.

4, ALL HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING AND FITTING ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE RIGID TYPE COPPER AND PIPING AND FITTINGS. BELOW GROUND SHALL BE RIGID TUBE L
COPPER. ALLNATURAL GAS PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL AND FITTINGS SHALL BE SCREWED

9. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES, FLOOR DRAINS, CLEANOUTS AND GREASE INTERCEPTOR MAY BE USED WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.
EQUIPMENT CUT SHEETS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ENHINEER FOR APPROVAL.

6. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE NEW AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1, 1980. OR LOCAL REQUIREMENT.
7. ELEC. WATER HEATER. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE CODE APPROVED EXPANSION TANK.
8. ALL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE T&P RELIEVE VALVE WITH DISCHARGE PIPED TO 1'-0" ABOVE THE GROUND OUTSIDE OR NEAREST FLOOR DRAIN.

9. ALL PIPING SHALL BE HUNG FROM PIPE HUNGERS AS MANUFACTURED BY THE GRINNELL CO., OR EQUIVALENT, AT 10'-0" 0.C. MAXIMUM. PERFORATED METAL STRAPS
AND WIRE SHALL NOT BE USED.

10. ALL VENT FOR WASTE LINE TO VENT THROUGH ROOF(VTR) AS NOTED.

VACUUM BREAKER (WATER) AIR GAP (SEWER)

MOP /CAN WASH 3/4 COMPARTMENT
ICE MACHINE VEGETABLE SINK
ICE MACHINE
PREP. SINK
HAND SINK
ICE BIN

11. ALL PLUMBING OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE FOR FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON F.E.C FLOOR PLAN ONLY. FOR ADDITIONAL FLOOR
DRAINS AND BUILDING PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS SEE ARCHITECT, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OR OWNER.

12. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT ALL WATER LINES, GAS LINES, (FIRE SYSTEM SOLENOID), WASTE LINES, ETC. FOR SINKS, ETC. AND RUN DRAIN LINES FROM
ALL REFRIGERATED UNITS, ETC. (SEE NOTE #5) TO FLOOR DRAINS AND DIRECT OR INDIRECT WASTE LINES TO BE NOT SMALLER THAN NIPPLE OF FIXTURE ITSELF.

13. WATER PROVIDED TO COFFEE URNS OR COFFEE MAKERS MUST NOT FEED OFF WATER SOFTENERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED. EACH EQUIPMENT MUST HAVE
SEPERATE FEED W/CUT VALVE.

14.  ALL WORK SHOWN ON FIXTURE PLUMBING PLAN AND OUTLINED IN ABOVE NOTES TO BE PERFORMED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR UND BUILDING CONTRACT. IT IS THE
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE THAT HIS PHASE OF WORK MEETS AND IS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS REQUIRED BY ALL GENERAL
STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS (INCLUDING HEALTH CODES) AND ANY AND ALL CODES PECULIAR TO THE MUNICIPALITY OF AREA WHERE JOB IS BEING INSTALLED.

—LAVATORIES REQUIRE. 0.5 GPM AERATORS OR 0.25 GPM PER METERING CYCLE.

—LAVATORIES AND ANY HAND WASHING SINKS ARE REQUIRED TO BE LIMITED TO 110 F
THROUGH A TEMPERING DEVICE.

—INDIVIDUAL BACK FLOW PROTECTION REQUIRED ON ALL WATER OUTLETS TO EQUIPMENT.

—CONNECTION OF CIRCUIT VENTING MUST BE AFTER THE WET VENT.

—FLUSH HANDLES FOR WATR CLOSETS MUST BE ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE WATER
CLOSET COMPARTMENT

—WATER CLOSETS MUST BE 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH CYCLE.

—HAND SINK IN KITCHEN AND RESTROOMS HAVE HOT WATER (100F)
—PREP SINK IS CONNECTED TO GREASE TRAP
—AN AIR GAP BETWEEN THREE COMPARTMENTS AND GREASE TRAP

—INSULATE ALL MOVING WATER IN CIRCULATING SYSTEM WITH 1" FOAM BOARD INSULATION

NOTES:

— EXTERIOR GREASE TRAP(S) WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL RESTAURANTS OR FULL SERVICE KITCHENS.
— OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN FACTORY INSTALLED PLUGS IN DUMPSTER DRAINS AT ALL TIMES SO AS TO
PROHIBIT LIQUID DRAINAGE FROM DUMPSTER.

— ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY PLUMBING FIXTURES.

GREASE TRAP CALCULATION

(84) X (25) X (11) X (1) % 12 = 1,925 GALLON REQUIRED

2-1,500 GAL. PROVIDE

STUEOL MINIMUM_CONNECTION SIZE MTG. HT. REMARKS
DESCRIPTION waste [ vent [ cw [ Aw | FLOOR TO RIM
WATER CLOSET » , " ,
P-2 WATER CLOSET 4 2 |17 | - 15" FLOOR MOUNTED — FLUSH TANK
P_3 URINAL 2’ 1=1/2" | /2" | ——- - FLOOR MOUNTED — FLUSH TANK
P_4 LAVATORY 2" 1=1/2" 1 /2" |12 — WALL MOUNTED
3—COMPARTMENT
p5 Sk 2 | — INDIRECT WASTE
P_g MEAT SINK 3 2’ 12 |12 — INDIRECT WASTE
g VEGE. SINK 3 2" 12 | e - INDIRECT WASTE
P_g MOP SINK 3 2’ 1/2" | 1/2" - FLOOR MOUNTED
P_g HAND SINK 3 2" 1/2" | 1/2" - DIRECT WASTE
__________ 1
P! =]
= |
— MO |
o I
I
SUITE#B SUITE#A :
I
. I
(I |
I
5 a\ I
— . : : r 2 I
H _______ '\t —
WORK AREA
KEY PLAN
N.TS.

NW.

3510 MALL BLVD.
SUITE# A
DULUTH, GA 30096
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MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS
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1. MUST MEET ASTM C 1613 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
PRECAST CONCRETE GREASE INTERCEPTOR TANKS.

2. TANK LENGTH TO BE GREATER THAN WIDTH. MINIMUM LIQUID
DEPTH OF 30" AND MAXIMUM OF 72",

3. MINIMUM GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY - 1500 GALLONS.

4. WHEN A LARGER CAPACITY GREASE INTERCEPTOR IS
REQUIRED, SHOW 1500 GALLON CAPACTITY GREASE
INTERCEPTORS IN A SERIES.

5. GRADE ADJUSTMENTS GREATER THAN ONE FOOT REQUIRE
FOUR FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE RISERS.

6. GRADE RISERS SHALL BE STACKABLE AND WATERTIGHT.

7. EJ 1357 OR APPROVED EQUAL TRAFFIC MANHOLE FRAME AND
COVER.

8. BEDDING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" THICK #57 STONE.

* NOTE: 2LB PRESSURE CAPACITY
OF PIPES AND PUT REGULATOR TO EACH APPLIANCE

v _wrw

By

01/06/25

OO
OO0
OO
OO
OO
OO

GAS LOAD

EQUIP. : 530
WH, : 199
A/C : 330

TOTAL : 1,119 CFH
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BRANCH DUCT

TYPICAL SPIN-IN
FITTING & DAMPER

TYPICAL

FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK

L TYPICAL RIGID

ROUND DUCTWORK —— CLAMP TYPICAL CEILING

DIFFUSER ——

TYPICAL RIGID ROUND

DUCT TAKE

— OFF

s

ROUND ELBOW -

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE

REFER TO FIGURE 2-3 IN SMACNA
LOW PRESSURE SHEET METAL
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS: AND
FIGURE 2-9 IN FIBROUS GLASS
DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS.
VANES TO BE DOUBLE-THICKNESS
FOR SUPPLY AR ELBOWS.

DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1— EXHAUST FAN /3250

18 GA. WELDED ROOF CURB

CFM
1 — MUA FAN / 2250 CFM

10’_0’!
MINIMUM
FyreWrapEZ1.5(Duct insulation) »
MIN. 18" BELOW 0" MINIMUM ROOF DECK
ROOF DECK _\ b !
(TYP.) 4 \
8X18
16 GA. WELDED
%??EK SOTEEL ﬁ\\
O 2-10" MET.
== FLEXIBLE
18X1 —  DUCT DN.
. Q

T

ANSUL FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
PER N.F.P.A. 17A & 96

L

TYPE GREASE

GREASE DRAIN WITH
REMOVEABLE CUP

& U.L. CLASSIFIED BAFFLE

\— 4'X10" (EXHAUST HOOD-TYPE 1)

FILTERS 18 GA. STAINLESS STEEL

EQUIPMENT

WALL
& S.S. PANEL

6'—6"MAX

MECHANICAL NOTES

KITCHEN HOOD DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

COMcheck Software Version 4.1.5.5
Mechanical Compliance Certificate

2X4 WASHABLE TILE
CEILING

MECHANICAL NOTES

3510 MALL BLVD. NW.
SUITE# A
DULUTH, GA 30096

DAL BIT JOGAE
MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS

01,/08/25
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TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)—278-3696

MECHANICAL PLAN
NOTES & SCHEDULE

REVISION BY

DRAWN BY:

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT NO:

DATE: 01/06/25

1. Mechanical contractor shall obtain the mechanical permit for the work.
: ) 2. Contractor shall make the existing heating and air condition equipment operable
Preject information for the intended use to meet the current code requirements.
Energy Code: 2015 IECC 3. Duct work shall pass leak test.
Project Title: DAL BIT JOGAE MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS 4, All duct work shall have proper 2° thick fire insulation and shall have access door to clean
Location: Duluth, Georgia inside of the ducts.
Climate Zone: 3a 5. Clean dll existing air handling diffusers in the space
Project Type: Samasis 6. All fans supplying more than 2,000 cfm shall be installed with a smoke detector
in compliance with Section 606.2.1 of the I.M.C. The smoke detector shall be
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: wired to stop the fan upon detection of smoke.
3510 MALL BLVD. NW
SUITE#A
DULUTH, GA 30096
Mechanical Systems List
Quantity System Type & Description
1 HVAC System 1 (Single Zone): OUTSIDE AIR REQUIREMENTS, TABLE E403.3
Single Package Heat Pump
Heating Mode: Capacity = 240 kBtu/h,
Proposed Efficiency = 3.20 COP, Required Efficiency = 3.20 COP
Cooling Mode: Capacity = 195 kBtu/h,
olgr:p?os:d Erﬁc?::s;:m.sn EER. Required Efficiency: 10.60 EER +11.6 IEER EXHAUST | Tot Cfm
Fan System: None LOCATION | RTU’s | AREA (SF) | Oce/1000sf| Occ | Cfm/Occ| Cfm/SF |Cfm/SF |Required
1 HVAC System 2 (Single Zone): DINING SEE DRAWING 1766 70 123.62( 7.5 0.18 - 1245
Single Package Heat Pump —-541
Heating Mode: Capacity = 180 kBtu/h, KITCHEN |SEE DRAWING 772 20 1544 7.5 0.12 0.7 209 EXHAUST
Proposed Efficiency = 3.20 COP, Required Efficiency = 3.20 COP
Cooling Mode: Capacity = 160 kBtuh, _ OFFICE SEE DRAWING 452 5 2.26 5 0.06 - 38
Fair;s:;eﬂ?:E;fg:;zncy = 10.60 EER, Required Efficiency: 10.60 EER + 11.6 IEER STORAGE SEE DRAWING 270 __ __ __ 0.12 — 32
1 HVAC System 3 (Single Zone): WAITING SEE DRAWING 349 30 10.47 ) 0.06 - 73
o e i, CORRIDOR [see prammve| 1529 - - - 0.06 - 92
Proposed Efficiency = 8.00 HSPF, Required Efficiency = 8.00 HSPF
Cooling Mode: Capacity = 40 kBtu/h, i
OF?r:F?os:d ;fﬁc?g:;yi 14.00 SEER. Required Efficiency: 14.00 SEER Total Requlred 1689
INSULATED Fan System: None
Total PROVIDED 1716
FAN HOUSING EXHAUST DUCT 1 HVAC System 4 (Single Zone): ota
' Split System Heat P
SIZE PER MANUFACTURER'S Heating Mode: Gapacity = 55 kBluh,
RECOMMENDATIONS Proposed Efficiency = 8.20 HSPF, Required Efficiency = 8.20 HSPF AIR BALANCE SCHEDULE (CFM)
Cooling Mode: Capacity = 45 kBtu/h,
P d Efficiency = 14.00 SEER, Required Efficiency: 14.00 SEER
B Fan Sysrt: Nors e Heeney CFM PROVIDED(A/C) 1716
REST ROOM EXH. FANS| -375
- L/ Mechanical Compliance Statement HOOD MAKE-UP FANS 2250
/ Ba0o¢ spociications, aiid sthor Salculations ibieithad Wit this permi appllcation; Thespoppesd mechalical aystormahave boon HOOD EXH. FANS ~3250
designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version 4.1.5.5 and to comply with any applicable mandatory
GRILLE CEILING requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist. BALANCE 341
EXHAUST FAN DETAIL RYAN YEO RYAN YEO 01/06/2025
Name - Title Signature Date
NOT TO SCALE NOTE:
Low pressure insulated flexible duct shall be designed in accordance with ACCA
(Air Conditioning Contractors of America) duct sizing calculation based on a
friction loss of 0.1.
The degree and amount of radius bends will also affect the calculated air flow.
route duct to prevent oval flex as recommended by the manufactirer. The following
chart is based on straight runs and is taken from the ACCA duct sizing calculations.
CFM FLEXDUCT DIAMETER
0 - 80 6"
81 — 165 8"
MOTOR DRIVE ALUMINUM HOOD 166 — 300 10
301 - 500 12"
MOTOR [ 501 — 650 14"
FAN WHEEL T
|
| > 40" MINIMUM
N
EXTERNAL CONDUIT HOLE F
FOR_MOTOR CONNECTION gL FAN SCHEDU LE
OF EXTERNAL DISCONNECT: s |
, | MOTOR
ROOF CURS, M. 12 HIG 2 MARK LOCATION TYPE CFM AT S DRIVE REMARKS
EXTERNAL DISCONNECT——= 1Y ' B IN-WG HP V/PH /HZ RPM
|
» ' EF-1 KITCHEN CEILING MOUNT 3250 1.0 DIRECT 3/4 110/1/60 NFPA — 96
bvogﬂNERAL S ROOF DECK DUT80H /'
1" AR GAP /<¥ EXISTING EF—2 RESTROOM CEILING MOUNT 150 1.0 DIRECT 3/4 110/1/60 EXISTING
SEE PLANS FOR /
WELDED STEEL EXISTING EF-3 RESTROOM CEILING MOUNT 225 1.0 DIRECT 3/4 EXISTING
KITCHEN HOOD DUCT S oA/
NOT TO SCALE
SA10 [ MUA-T KITCHEN CEILING MOUNT 2250 1.0 DIRECT 3 110/1/60
HOTES: EXISTING RTU UNIT SCHEDULE
1. HOODS TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 96 REQUIREMENTS.
COOLING HEATING NAT. GAS
2. ALL MOTORS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED. AREA NoMiNAL | carriEr  [ToTall Esp MAX.
e Ve TONS | WODEL NO. | cPM | (NGHES) S [ | ToTAL | SENs. | EAT (colL)|LAT (colL) | MIN. | INPUT|OUTPUT|  AFUE (ALL NOTES APPLY)
3. EMERGENCY GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE AND FIRE SYSTEM ) | MBH | MBH DB/WB DB SEER MBH | MBH % ACCESSORIES
TO BE INSTALLED BY SAME CONTRACTOR. /EER
RTU -1 AS SHOWN [15.0TON EXISTING | 6000|EXISTING | 780 |EXIST [EXIST | EXIST | EXIST EXIST EXIST | EXIST| EXIST | EXIST EXISTING
4. KITCHEN EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
16 GUAGE HOT OR COLD ROLL STEEL (WELDED). RTU - 2 AS SHOWN [12.5TON EXISTING | 5000| EXISTING | 650 |EXIST [EXIST | EXIST | EXIST EXIST EXIST [ EXIST| EXIST | EXIST EXISTING
RTU - 3 AS SHOWN | 2.5TON EXISTING 1000 | EXISTING| 130 [EXIST [EXIST | EXIST [ EXIST EXIST EXIST [ EXIST| EXIST | EXIST EXISTING
5. PROVIDE ROOF CURBS AND GREASE GUARD FOR EACH
HOOD EXHAUST FAN.
6. INSTALLATION TO MEET NFPAS6 NEW SPLIT SYSTEM UNIT SCHEDULE
"ALL SEAMS, JOINT, AND PENETRATIONS OF THE HOOD ENCLOSURE THAT DIRECT SA 0A FSP SA COOLING HEATING PUMP ELEC.
AND CAPTURE GREASE-LADEN VAPORS AND EXHAUST GASES SHALL HAVE A LIQUID TAG SERVICE TYPE FAN CHAR EER NOTES
TIGHT CONTINUOUS EXTERNAL WELD TO THE HOOD'S LOWER OUTERMOST PERIMETER. cM | crv | nwe | He | TORE| SN LOEAT EOL BN o
(2017 NFAP 96 5.1.2) /v V/8/H1
"THE BAFFLE PLATE SHALL BE SIZED AND LOCATED SO THAT FLAMES OR COMBUSTION A/C #4 SEE DRAWING SPUIT | 1200 156 0.4 3/4 | 35000 [ 26500 | 75/63 32000 | 16000 | 230/1/60 13.0 |1,56,7/
GASES TRAVEL A DISTANCE NOT LESS THAN 475 mm(18 INCHES) FROM THE HEAT
SOURCE TO THE GREASE REMOVAL DEVICE AND NOT LESS THAN 152mm (6 INCHES) 1. HORIZON FLOW 4 CONSTANT SPEED FAN
FROM THE GREASE REMOVAL DEVICE. , ) 7, MOUNTED DISCONNECT SWITCH WITHIN 6FT
(2017 NFAP 96 6.2.2.3-6.2.2.4) 3, 3TON HEAT PUMP, BACKUP HEAT 10KW

SHEET
OF SHEETS

"ISSUED/RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION”
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CONDENSING UNIT

CONDENSATE WATER
WILL BE DISCHARGED
TO OUTSIDE DIRECTLY

THUS DRAINAGE SHALL BE ROUTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS IN A LOCATION THAT WILL NOT CAUSE A NUISANCE.

— | X
2 2 F==FFFEEF==3+
EXISTING 1% A ExisTING " I H IR R
RESTROOM & <= RESTROOM 10 SRS |
150CFM 225CFM U O S
| I; 3300 i CONDENSING UNIT t— 7#”# CONDENSING UNIT
— i+ ——
Mh o
P P | N ~ ~ —
>
( NEW LAxéx1 /4 I
([ CONDENSING UNIT [/ ANGLE [FRAME CONDENSING UNIT
\V\/WW\// SEE DETAIL \
(1/M3,]TYP.)
‘ o ®
@ MUA-1 | DN.
2250CFM \
\‘ GO THROUGH ROOF T _| ——— ‘@
10 EF=T L L]
UNDER CUT | o o
3250CFM
POOR 300 | | RN
| |
- y, \ y NEW J | [ | =3
CASED/ CASED/ @@@ @ A/C #4 — Lo B
OPENING EXISTING OPENING 3.0T
RTU #3 I
2.1 30 | 107 10” 300 5
Ll vd
|
|
I;L R |
|
EXISTING
RTU #2
12.5T i
: MEZZANINE
| CEILING PLAN
A 3/16" = 1'-0"
= .
EXISTING 0 I I
RTU #1
15.0T ]
T ’V\A;—VVW“-
T /\/\/"\/\/‘\f\/‘\/‘\/\/‘
% : e
i 1] T SCREENING SYSTEM
z VERTICAL PANEL
] = B SAME HEIGHT OF
[ 2N - EXHAUST FAN DISCHARGE
R AND TOP OF THE SCREENING
i | EXISTING N N LfiH
;1;_:_5 M | Mﬁ
[
EXISTING
me [ |
[
o H m| i HH
| EXISTING L
i o *
®L
I r——— 7= 1
0 ' 1
+ N I
EXISTING A L | i I
SPRINKLER ROOM Va I =) I
I I i % | |
| I
1 SUITE#B : SUITE#A :
"ALL SEAMS, JOINT, AND PENETRATIONS OF THE HOOD ENCLOSURE THAT DIRECT
{st. FLOOR AND CAPTURE GREASE-LADEN VAPORS AND EXHAUST GASES SHALL HAVE A LIQUID | — |
St. TIGHT CONTINUOUS EXTERNAL WELD TO THE HOOD'S LOWER OUTERMOST PERIMETER. | | |
HVAC PLAN (2017 NFAP 96 5.1.2) | o & |
N I i I
3/16" = 1-0 4 | 3 ¥ | I
X =
"THE BAFFLE PLATE SHALL BE SIZED AND LOCATED SO THAT FLAMES OR COMBUSTION | o = ' i ==ll2 |
(D  PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT GASES TRAVEL A DISTANCE NOT LESS THAN 475 mm(18 INCHES) FROM THE HEAT H L S—
SOURCE TO THE GREASE REMOVAL DEVICE AND NOT LESS THAN 152mm (6 INCHES) \
SMOKE DETECTOR FROM THE GREASE REMOVAL DEVICE. WORK AREA
NOTE: KITCHEN HOOD, SPRINKLER AND ANSUL SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY BY THOSE SPECIFIC TRADES. (2017 NFAP 96 6.2.2.3-6.2.2.4)
ROOF PLAN
KEY PLAN
NOTE: GWINNETT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES PROHIBITS CONDENSATE DRAINAGE INTO THE SANITARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM, 3/32" = -0’ NTS.,

NW.

3510 MALL BLVD.
SUITE# A
DULUTH, GA 30096

DAL BIT JOGAE
MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS

01/06/25

chH
DC

CUSTOM DESIGN
&
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

5720 BUFORD HWY.
SUITE 305
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)—278-3696

MECHANICAL PLAN
NOTES & SCHEDULE

REVISION BY

DRAWN BY:

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT NO:

DATE: 01/06/25
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] [ ) ° ° o ] ° [ )
. EXIST. ROOF DECK 1 — EXHAUST FAN
ADDITIONAL L2x2x1/4 WEB MEMBER REQ'D. DU180H
L OPENING , IF LOAD FALLS 8" OR MORE FROM PANEL POINTS. | ‘ 1 — MUA FAN 18 GA. WELDED ROOF CURB dp)
(OPENINGS LESS LOAD (SEE NOTE 1) $ / $ SA10 ' =
THAN 12" DO NOT 1 ! @ <
e REQUIRE FRAMES) 10’ . <E —
73/16V'3 L4x4x3/8 TYP.
/ E Axbxs/ s — EXIST. 20K JOIST, TYP. 5 O
T | ! . o / - =N A E
i I ﬁ < ) ©
I / N \ m— =R 3
L4x4x3/8 FRAME (TYP. U.N.O.) | 3 SIOES ] IE — = j § < ]
L3x3x1/4 @ EXHAUST FAN | YP./ 3/16 I{ UNISTRUT P1000T 1 | 18 x 18 galv duct ] g <
1 JOIST OR = m EXIST. STUD WALL L EVERY 127 MAX e Rl
ADDITIONAL WEB MEMBER e e ' _/ — / 7 E ) e =R
LOAD ON JOIST DETAIL TYP. /_C @ — = »n S
o -
[ = 2 5
. JOIST SPACING (SEE PLAN) | LOAD / T 5
—
1/2"¢ ALL THRD. ROD - —
WASHERS & NUTS, TYP. T 7 CEILING 1 — < %
| |
= | I [ e
4" x 10" EXHAUST HOOD—-TYHE | ~ 2
a5 -5 18 GA. STAINLESS STEEL R
/1 TYPICAL ROOF FRAME /7 DETAIL o
N.T.S.
s/ NG NTS. / 1-330ib %
HOOD N
NOTES @
1. PROVIDE SUPPORT ANGLE FOR OPENINGS AND CURBS NOTES: FF. ﬁ T ]
2. VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO 1. SINGLE L2 REQUIRED FOR POINT LOAD < 5004
FABRICATION AND ERECTION. L2 REQUIRED EACH SIDE FOR POINT LOAD > 5004 1Al
3. FRAME DIMENSIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH EQUIPMENT'S CURB CUT SHEETS
/"3 \  DETAL /"4 "\ ELEVATION
01/08/25
W N.T.S. \\M_»”/ N-T.S. !
) . i BSSM48 ETL-10 c l.
- ’— 4" e STAINLESS STEEL EXHAUST HOOD
[ e M ] N.S.F. LISTED. CONFORMS TO NFPA96
i Hood Constructed with continuous liquid-tight weld in
24" conformance to IMC 2012 507.7.1.
Hood material: 18 Gauge 430 STAINLESS STEEL (#3 polish)
- 1 where exposed. EXIST. ROOF DECK CUSTOM DESIGN
———
[ 48 \ |
—— 4" ° &
Oplional Exhaust Collar 1420 "
=N - sl s
——— — 3 W < / < DEVELOPMENT
i [ P Y CORPORATION
0 3 A 51" ' B T EXIST. 20K JOIST, TYP.
V4 5720 BUFORD HWY.
@ @ | 24 24 SUITE 200
= ?__Ll 1 NORCROSS, GA 30071
2x Optional Supply Collar 10")(16'-[ MOUNTING BRACKET (TYP. OH)—/ L a" ] a UNISTRUT P1000T *
MODEL INFORMATION m,,,,m,uw__/ mnmj |_ mem TEL: (770)—326—9868
TYPE DIMENSIONS cruspscssupm WEIGHT pigipinat womors s vewr RR UNISTRUT CLAMP P2785, _/ FAX: (678)-278-3696
| | venom | wiom | HeGHT | Exnaust F'LENUMl VS . oz SCALE 179 TYP.
120° 51 24" 8BB0 @ 0.5 E5P I!OG 0.12 ESP
:‘::Wl:omdwmihl P ¥ to ersure hood from limited ibke and i tenak
5ok separotely
STANDARD COMPONENTS INCLUDED / N / d m
MOUNIING BRACKET | Incandescent [syongon | Grease | sorease Cup, Greawfiler 1/2°¢ ALL THRD. ROD W f
12-GAUGE GALVANIZED|  Light Fixiure Drain NSF UL 1046 o o= < )4
- T . — v T e WASHERS & NUTS, TYP. — :)
Component] | 3"back 0 14" 16" m
4 QY |incoded| 1 | | o 16" = =
2 4 25° 16' =
PROJECT A/C UNIT
SUGGESTED COMPONENTS BSS M48 ETL—] O iooLBS g %
shipping Crate TITLE
Exhaust Collar (Buitin Bre Dompen) | Side Standoft mw::, nTond m‘ gl BSSM48 ETL HOOD MODEL STANDARD L @) 08
: ngmwwm L O ol i s s SO SPEC SHEET | [ [ | R e
16-Gauge Cold Rolled | 16-Gauge Cold Rolled engin.
"k "Bk oyone  [Twom | s sge | SO T 3 UNISTRUT P1000T <
Qn Size Qrv Size o Height: 2 CHECKED
1 14°x 20" 2 10%16" Weight: 453 Ibs DRAWN PRODUCTION 2023 | SCALE: 1:35 | WEIGHT: 3531bs | SHEET: 1/1 0'8 5
~
O B
<>ﬂ O
/s \  DETALL = ~
|FyreWrap' GREASE FILTERS N
Product Information Sheet » BAFFLE TYPE ]P ]D ][ REVISION BY
Height x Width | Galvanized Aluminum Stainless Steel
(-] H (]
Fyrewrap E_Ilte 1 5 Size: Inches Model No. Model No. Model No.
Duct Insulation — Grease = ==
BT TR il Rl el v T e B
E:itrfrgxd: Ft:rhmomnap' Elite® 1.5 Duct Insulation is a two-layer 10x 25 70-1025 71-1025 72-1025 CLOSED POSITION poATE E E EEE ;E;iis TR y H’ GH TEMPERA TURE °
en it Pt F | 5 Dar s ton e e 12x 16 70-1216 71-1216 721216 FAN swccr wTa seacvs ACCESS DOORS
S T T o e 12x 20 70-1220 711220 7241220 1 I :
FyreWiap Eife 1.5 mi&s with the international Mechanical 12x25 70-1225 71-1225 721225
i 1 Dot o ko o o bt jorci | v it o e
! 3?":1“9 by fﬂé" °'Z°£.’E‘?c o 16 : :: 70:1625 ?1:1625 ?2:1 625 D PIC 2 GF ARTS ARE NOT ASSEMRCD
e PIOSHCOMBONMS e wrrOmeen | ais | o | e | s |
+ High-temperature, bi insulati L"mtt';"!:gu"m “mgm‘:‘;m;g;ﬁ 20 x 20 70-2020 71-2020 72-2020
« Zeroclearance to combustibles, at any location i : g bbbt b 20 x 25 70-2025 74-2025 72.2025
+ GREENGUARD listed for Microbial Resistance STy S I m";"g;:su;eb;';ﬁ&wm - =4 : % s Sk pleeas,
Typical Product Parameters form rated to 2300°F (1260°C). weF D
Thickness 15 Enncapsul:tlng Malt:gad]:llr;i c:IJLr:n Eiu::ido:'tﬂglzrlggts: 25x 20 70-2520 71-2520 72-2520 cast ; s :
g?ar:gfrldolgrndmgm Form ggcﬁ:n Encapsulated gmgmscricmvedng.mlsscﬂm provides additional JEEER SEE DETAIL ‘A" FOR POSITIONING FAN PLATE O FAN BASE
Product Availability 24"w x 25LF handling strength as well as protection from grease, Note: Actual size of filters are 7/16" less than nominal : OPEN _POSITION LINC UP FAN BASC EDGC TO INSIDC EDGE OF FAN PLATE
4B8"w x 25LF moisture absorption and tearing. Aotuat Slckiisas ke 1 24" : - AS SHDWN DN Plt‘-l =Y o
Typical Produc't Properties ATTENTION] AN BASE | . f;rg;:;:‘aggfl?:: ;::;Lempmme ANibteatons
:E:ES: Iu| :wtnns?:ﬂsc[e;!m Suvacf:uimn Re%?gsnsﬁlej;ym 120-02, UNI/BI 120-14 * Safe. d dabl itive fl barri rotecti l’a":.sn'n“l.‘f:n."ﬁ‘:n * High Temperature Gasket Rating
Dt Syen: - s e, dependable, positive flame barrier protection. BSCOMEET SViTce * Designed For Grease Tight Application
m %lm R ;m mto RhEtien S i 3"'-53‘-;“;‘5: Shous e o J i * No Measuring (Template Provided) For Easy Installation DRAWN BY:
R L e s wrap * seamiess. smooth suﬁaoes pem‘lt constant grease su:ccé r:" s INSIDE EDGE r.r_ FAN PLATL .
kb e e eyl e 2::3 run-off into hood collection trough... easily cleaned by o SCNES THE Tl BLMTE T THE Pk SARE LMY T
ASTM E84, UL 723, ULC $102.2 - UL File No. R1451 Unfaced Blanket _Encapsulat ; ; : ; ; NOTE, IF THE SCREVS M1 THC CURB, TMEN RUN THE SCREVS )
aST:aEan‘laaislfh'rEs:; Srrrgamm Gl i §|n top Syst ufu?ééﬁz:g UNI/BI 120-02, RN g oo IS GRS M‘L T0 HOT INTERFERE wITH UMD Wit FAN SUINGE SEE PIC. & et S MODEL JZE__ SCALE: AS NOTED
op restop Sy ; ; . - -~ " e gn " "y qpm
o B L L ok Mt mive oo mimas e PROJECT NO:
ASTM C518 Durabilty Test Passes; R-Value = 4.8 per inch at 76°F = A= Insize -\-i — ouTsiae 22-12X8 12" X 8" :
ASTM D6325-03 Microbil Redtanse e Fighly Fesistant 1o Mokd Growth Custom Size Baffle Filters and Mesh Filters Available !!! S stEe_4)- T :
Califomia State Fire Marshal Listing No: 2440-1478:100 SCROV THE CURR PLATE TO TN Cuma USING The DATE: 01/06/25
2018 Imwmwm&ggﬁmmﬁmm ég?e;mum A oS 3128 NIFDA BLVD. ' :mg:!‘.'fw" ARG BT AsEEHiLY. Dumme P :.‘vlnc.s J 3128 NIFDA BLVD. SHEET
Icc " @ . m P D I SMYRNA, GA 30080 ' : 3 - - P I ’ I S 4
B . ®&. ST PHONE (03516452 . L - ATLANTA o P ﬂ[
WTERRATONAL FRETTOP EOUNCE. (800) 333-5151 * ol
P Interte: - p— ATLANTA FAX (404) 350-0781 3
OF SHEETS
L) ® [ ] ® [ ] ® ® ®

These project documents have been reviewed by applicable Sounty Dep artments and have been found to be in substantial compliance with the applicab ke codes and regulations.
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COOLER
91" HIGH
FLOORLESS

2'-7 3/8"

2'-11 3/8"

D1
=
/

3%11"

9'-9 3/4"

2'-7 3/8"

2'-11 3/8"

General Arrangement

-SPECIFICATION-

Box Height: Cooler 7'-7" (7'-3" Interior)
Insulation: 4" thick AK-XPS4 Extruded
foam UL classified core flame spread 15,
Smoke rating less than 165
Compartment 1 - Cooler

D1- (1) Standard 36" x 76" Right hinged
flush door with brushed hardware.
Interior & Exterior finish: 26 Ga. Stucco
Embossed Acrylume. Heavy duty
deadbolt handle latch with 1/4 turn
inside release. Digital LED Thermometer
with pilot light switch. 1807 11w, Vapor
Proof, 120V. LED fixture. 82 Lumens
/watt Angled face . Requires 115vac. 1
amps.

Refrigeration:

(1) 0.75 HP Bohn DOE Compliant
QOutdoor Condensing Unit, Model
BCHOOOSMBACZA0000, 208-230/1/60,
MCA 15 Amps, BTUH 8980, Medium
Temperature, Scroll, Air-cooled, R-404A,
This refrigeration system is designed and
certified for use in walk-in cooler
applications -

(1) Bohn DOE Compliant
BELOOS5AS6AMARBQ400, 115/1/60, Low
Profile Air Defrost, 1.8 Fan Amps with 2
Speed EC motor

Customer Approval:

-SPECIFICATION-
5-10 1/8" Box Height: Freezer 7'-7" (6'-11" Interior)
Insulation: 4" thick AK-XPS4 Extruded
foam UL classified core flame spread 15,
; Smoke rating less than 165
Compartment 1 - Freezer
D1- (1) Standard 30" x 76" Left hinged
flush door with brushed hardware.
Interior & Exterior finish: 26 Ga. Stucco
BELOO70BS4EEAR0400 Embossed Acrylume. Energy saving
temperature regulating thermostat
heater wire and heated relief vent.
Heavy duty deadbolt handle latch with
1/4 turn inside release. Digital LED
Thermometer with pilot light switch.
1807 11w, Vapor Proof, 120V. LED
fixture. 82 Lumens /watt Angled face .
Requires 115vac. 2.2 amps.
Refrigeration:
(1) 2 HP Bohn DOE Compliant Outdoor
Condensing Unit, Model
BCHO0022LBBCZA0200, 208-230/1/60,
MCA 21 Amps, Low Temperature, Scroll,
Air-cooled, R-404A, 1 year compressor
and parts warranty from date of

D1 shipment within Continental USA. (7484

'I:II Btu/hr @ -10°F room temperature and

95°F ambient
L[ C ’
b

FREEZER
91" HIGH
WITH FLOOR

710"

! (1) Bohn DOE Compliant

| BELOO70BS4EEABQ400, 208-230/1/60,
/ Low Profile Electric Defrost, 1 Fan Amps
with Fixed Speed EC motor

1'-2 9/16' 3.5" 1'-2 9/16" Customer Approval:

o L

General Arrangement

INTERIOR OF WALK-
WALL
PANEL
.":I
FINISHED FLOOR —
\ / WL SCREED NSF
-V
4 e
Y f .
| PIN-CRIP @ 207 O.C.
\‘. .'I
N SILICONE SEALANT
NTERIOR AND EXTE
VINYL CREED WALL PANEL
8823: NSF VINYL FLOOR SCREED 72"

S
H :

D1

Description

Description & Documents

The BCHOO08MBACZ 3/4 HP Air Cooled Outdoor Scroll Condensing Unit Offers Better
Performance, Faster Access, Easier Service and Greater Reliabilty than ever Before. This
Unit Features Standard Microchannel Coil Technology, Heavy Duty Corrosion-Resistant
Painted Steel Cabinets, and Suction Service Valves Outside of the Cabinet for Quick
Installations. With Piping Engineered to Minimize Stress and Vibration, and
Encapsulated Pressure Controls to Eliminate Leaks, the Quality and Reliability of these

Linits can't he Reat

Specifications
Brand
Cabinet Height (In.)
cabinet Width (in.)
Compressor Horsepower Rating
Suction Line Connection (In.)
Refrigerant

Application Temperature

18-3/4

24-5/8

3/4

5/8 1D

R404A, R407A, R40TC, R448A, R449A, RSOTA

Medium Temperature

Cabinet Depth (In.)
Cabinet Type
Compressor
Maximum Fuse Amps
Manufacturer
Compressor Type

Disclaimer

Bohn 3/4 HP Medium Temp.
Air-Gooled Outdoor Scroll
Condensing Unit | 208-230/1

SKU #: BCHOOOBMBACZ-CT-RS-HRP
MFG #: BCHOODBMBACZCO0640

$8,540.00/:~

Sign In for your Price

Specifications

Documents

(3 Product specifications

[ installation and Operation Manual

28-14

<l

ZBOTKAE-PFV

15.004

Heatcraft Worldwide Refrigeration

Scroll

For professional use only. Refer to all
information, wornings and instructions on
product and package labeling and
accompanying documentation provided by
the product manufacturer. Product must be
used in accordance with such labaling and
documentation.

20 F SST Capacity (BTU/Hr) @ 95 Degrees mao 20 F 55T Capacity (BTU/Hr) @ 95 Degrees 7810

Ambient (R404A) Ambient (R407A)

20 F SST Capacity (BTU/Hr) @ 96 Degrees 6870 20 F 5T Capacity (BTU/Hr) @ 95 Degrees 7530

Ambient (R407C) Ambient (R4484)

20 F $ST Copocity (BTU/Hr) @ 96 Degrees 7530 20 F 55T Capacity (BTU/Hr) @ 95 Degrees 8180

Ambient (R449A) Ambient (RE0TA)
Compressor Locked Rotor Amps 48.00A Compressor Rated Load Amps 5.60A
Condenser Style Air-Cooled Fan Motor Full Load Amps @ 208/230 v 0.50A
Fan Motor Quantity 1 Hertz 60 Hz
Liquid Line Size (In.) 3/81D Minimum Circuit Ampacity 15.00A
Options Included Head Pressure Control, Liquid Line Kit, Low Sound Pressure Level (dBa) 61

Ambient Kit, Low Pressure Control, Receiver
Voltage (V) 208-230/1 Weight (Ibs) 168
o ®

Bohn BCHO022LBACZA0200

Bohn BCH0022LBACZA0200 Outdoor Horizontal Air Cooled Condensing Unit With

Electronic Timer, 208 to 230V, 20 A

BRAND: Bohn
ITEM NO: BCHO022LBACZA0200
Sign In for Availability

Log In for Price

+ Add to Favorites

Description

0.5 to 6 hp air cooled condensing units, with Copeland Hermetic reciprocating or scroll compressors and LG scroll compressors, are designed for flexibility and serviceability. We offer units
for medium or low temperature applications with either pre-configured option packages or custom configurations for specific applications. Piping connections are externally-mounted and
cabinets are removable for easy access to service components. Our designs are energy efficient and approved for use with multiple refrigerants. Units can be configured to meet minimum
AWEF, Title 24 or other regulations.

Bohn Outdoor Horizontal Air Cooled Condensing Unit With Electronic Timer, 208 to 230V, 20 A, 6750 Btu/hr BTU, 2 hp, 1 ph, 60 Hz, R-404A, 3/8in Liquid, 5/8 in Suction Connection, 63 dBA
Sound, Steel, Painted, 95 deg F, 19-3/4 in H x 24-5/8 in W x 28-1/4 in D, Low-Temperature, Copeland Scroll Compressor

Features
* Microchannel coil technology standard on all units
« Painted steel cabinets for superior strength and corrosion protection
* Heavy-duty, steel, 1-1/2 in tall-base
» Suction service valves for hermetic and scroll compressors located outside the cabinet for quick installations
» Receiver with fusible plug, liquid shut off valve and charging port is standard
» Large electrical panel for ease of access
» Prefabricated wiring harnesses for tight crimp connections and consistent labeling
* Unit stays on if the hood is removed for servicing
» Sight glass is easily viewable
= All units are completely leak tested in a helium environment, bump tested and allowed to cycle off on the high and low pressure control
* Each unit has a copy of the run data shipped inside the electrical panel
 Electrical circuits are completely checked for continuity
* Piping is laid out to minimize stress and vibration and is pre-bent to eliminate leaks
» Encapsulated, auto-reset, high and low pressure controls to eliminate leaks (adjustable low pressure control standard on all models)

Specifications

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Low-Temperature, Copeland Scroll Compressor
AMPERAGE RATING 20A

BTU RATING 6750 Bu/hr

CONNECTION SIZE 3/8 in Liquid, 5/8 in Suction
DIMENSIONS 19-3/4InHx 24-5/8 inWx 28-1/4inD
FINISH Painted

FREQUENCY RATING 60 Hz

HP RATING 2hp

MATERIAL Steel

PHASE 1ph

REFRIGERANT TYPE R-4044

SOUND LEVEL 63 dBA

TEMPERATURE RATING 95 deg F

VOLTAGE RATING 208to0 230V
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Sturdistruct Framing System Installation Instructions Pagebof 12 Sturdistructe Framing System Installation Instructions Page s of 12 Sturdistruct,, Framing System Installation Instructions Poge 4 of 12 Sturdistruct; Framing System Installation Instructions Page 30f 12 Sturdistructe Framing System Installation Instructions Page 20f 12 Sturdistructs Framing System Installation Instructions Page 10112
[ Mount Post Framing to Base Support Caps (continued) | [ Mount Post Framing to Base Support Caps | [ Attach Caps to Base Supports | | install Base Supports to Roof (continued) | | Instll Base Supports to Roof | MODELS
Attach Kicker Brace: Parts list: 3.0 Structure Parts list: Mount and Level Base Support Extensions: Parts list: All Standard Equipment Screen Models
] (U g 5 5 S
1. Slide 4 carriage bolts into the siot at the end of the Kicker Brace. Attach a Kicker Bracket to both ends of the Kicker Brace with 8 P - Post material siotted (3" x 3" modular frame) F C - Base Support Cap - 6" x 2-3/4" aluminum extrusion 1. Starting at the highest elevation on your roof, mount one Base Support Extension over the base. Allow the extension to fully B - Base Support Foot VARIES— V2xx, V4xx, V6xx
each 5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and washers. Tighten nuts. K- Kicker Brace slotted (15" x 1.5 modular frame) ® I} J|] D - End Plate - 6" x 2-3/8" stamped aluminum plate End View seat over the base. € - Base Support Extension with { | futwePostlocation | |
S - Cross Brace slotted (if required) : 3/8" diameter x 2-1/2" deep lag bolts — Wood Nailer 1 fl a00
L 0 #6 x 3/4 self-drilling screws 2. Level the extension in both directions. 450 __| L_ o ————— ;
© © Future Post Location #14 Self-Drilling Sheet Metal Screws 450
® 1.5 Structure Level both directions - I : Top View
® @ ! Attach to Base Su, : ® E 275~ I—
L _— . 1. These instructions are for installation of a framing system to a flat roof to support louvered equipment screens designed
beteen the Cop and e bace moopore (1€ B35 SUppOr. Appy pressure to the top of the cap to eliminate any g3ps soce Sumport fect and manufactured by Architectural Louvers. Any other use of this framing system is at the sole discretion of the user.
" I i End View Side View Locate Base Support feet:
achers ordl ot Pt Support ap Al one end of the kicker brace (sce Detal 2) over the bolts and apply 4 R = 2. The framing system provided is designed for 30 Ibs per square foot wind load (unless otherwise noted for your project).
3 N 1 - Post Bracket 3. Fasten the extension to the base with #14 self-drilling sheet metal screws through the pre-punched holes in the extension. 1. Per the project d_rawings pwm’ locate a corner past (if applicable) and place one base support in the location and orientation The fr_a_rning requires support_fram the roof to a'ea_te the ov_erall Sll'l.l(_ﬁ].ll'al integrity. Consyll a design engineer regarding the
3. Fasten the opposite end of the kicker brace using 4 Ea. 5/16" x 1" self-drilling screws (see Detail 3). 2 - 45 degree Kicker Bracket shown on the drawings. If your project has no comers, start at one end. Gp_ﬂ_}lht\lef the roof to suslam.the additional grfwltv andlwmd loads imposed by the framing and louvers, In some cases,
5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and lock washers additional support may be required to meet the load requirements,
4. Plumb the post and tighten all nuts with a ratchet or box end wrench. 5/16" x 1" self-drilling screws 3.5 Rashing, cant strips, roofing material, fast . shims, and installation hard may be required and supplied by
Typical at all the installing contractor. The details shown herewithin are recommendations only. Consult project submittal drawings for
Fasten Post to Base Support Cap: hole locations, Start Layout Start Layout specific instructions about the installation for your project.
both sides of at a comer at an end
1. Slide 2 carriage bolts into each slot at the end of the Post. Attach 2 Post Brackets to the end of each Post with 8 each 5/16" the extension OR 4, Prior to installation of any base supports, review the roof system manufacturer's recommendations for roofing material,
carriage bolts, nuts, and washers. Finger tighten nuts. flashing, and fasteners required at roof penetrations. Follow the roof manufacturer's instructions for patching roof material
and flashing at base supports and penetrations.
Plan View Plan View
2. Through each pre-drilled hole in the base support cap, drill pilot holes into the wood nailer 15/64" diameter x 2-1/2" deep (see - I 4, Read the entire installation instructions and review the project submittal drawings prior to proceeding with installation.
Detail 2). 4. At the next nearest Base Support Foot, mount another Base Support Extension over the base. Elevate the extension until the
top is level with the previous base support extension (from Step #3). —=————|
3. Fasten the base support cap to the base support with 3/8" x 2-1/2" lag bolts (provided - see Detail 3).
Level tops of all . - ) i ) General Installation Requirements
2. Locate and place the remaining base support feet on the roof. Double-check to be sure the locations match the dimensions on
Base Supports the project drawings.
1. Accurate location of the base supports is critical to reducing the overall installation time for the framing system and louvers.
3. Depending on the construction of the roof and roofing material utilized, you may need to cut the roofing membrane (or asphalt) Care should be taken to locate base supports per the drawings provided for your project.
and remove the cut portion. If this is necessary, follow the roofing manufacturer's instructions for making a roof penetration. Use
the outer flange of the base support as a guide. 2. Once installed, the top surface of all base supports must be level, and level with each other. Since the base supports are
5. Level the Base Support Extension in both directions. Fasten the extension to the base with #14 pan head screws through the typically a large distance apart, a laser level is recommended.
pre-punched holes in the extension. 4. Locate the base support foot and fasten it to the roof using 1/4" or #14 fasteners (by others) through ALL of the pre-punched
2, Slide 4 carriage bolts into each of the outermost slots of the Base Support Cap. Attach the Post and Post Bracket to the Base holes in the mounting flange of the base (every 6" maximum). 3. 1/4" fasteners are required at the attachment of base supports to the roof (by others). The fastener selection is dependent
Support Cap with 8 each carriage bolts, nuts, and washers. The Post Bracket should be flush with the end of the Base Support Cap. 6. Repeat steps 4 and 5 until all the extensions are mounted to the bases. an the roof substrate and the forces imposed by the equipment screen.
Level and plumb the post. Tighten all 16 nuts with a ratchet or box end wrench.
h pport Caps:
Attach End Plates Io Base Sy = Seal Roofing Material to Base Supports:
1. Align and fasten End Plates to the Base Support Cap with 5 each #6 x 3/4" self-drilling screws.
anand e UppOrt Cop with $ each #6.x 3/4" seif-drlling 1. Use cant strips, flashing, and additional roofing material (by others) as required to seal the roofing material to each base
support. Follow original roofing material manufacturer instructions.
Page(s) Description
23 Install Base Supports to Roof
4 Attach Caps to Base Supports
57 Mount Post Framing to the Base Support Caps
8-9 Mount Girts to the Posts
10 Attach Racking Brace to the Girts
11 At Corners,_ Attach Additional Comer_ (;Ilp Angles
5. Repeat steps 4 and 5 for all remaining base support feet. Measure as needed to insure each rail base is accurately located. 12 Altach Equipment Screen Mounting Clips
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| Attach Equipment Screen Mounting Clips |

Parts list:

Mounting Clip

Mounting Clip
5/16" carriage nuts, bolts, and lock washers
Attach Mounting Angles:

1. Refer to project specific drawings for the layout of the louvered equipment screen panels and the spacing of mounting clips.

2. Attach each mounting clip to the girts with 2 each 5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and washers (see Detail 2). Finger tighten nuts.

3. Refer to the standard equipment screen installation instructions to complete the mounting of louvered equipment screens.,

4. Tighten all nuts with a ratchet or box end wrench.

| Comers (if required) - Attach Cormer Clip Angles |

Parts list:

4 — Comner Clip Angle 37

Corner Clip
Angle 3.0"

5/16" x 1" Tek Screws

Attach Corner Cli les:

1. At all locations where a corner is required, attach an extra Comer Clip Angle for mounting of the Girts

T

2. Use 5/16" x 1" tek screws to fasten the Corner Clip Angles to the post (see detail 2). Continue installing girts after the corner. No
Racking Brace is required after the corner because the Kicker Brace provides racking support at this location.

Mo Racking
Brace Req'd at
this location

© COPYRIGHT 2025  Harray, LLC dba Architectural Louvers

© COPYRIGHT 2025  Harray, LLC dba Architectural Louvers

| Attach Racking Brace to the Girts |

Parts list: L.5 Structure

© b

R - Racking Brace slotted (1.5" x 1.5" modular frame)

6 - 45 degree Racking Bracket

5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and lock washers

Assemble Racking Brace:

1. Fasten one Racking Bracket to the end of each Racking Brace in the orientation shown below using 5/16" carriage bolts, nuts,
and washers. Tighten nuts.

2-7/8"

Attach Racking Brace to Girts:

1. At each end of a framing run, attach one racking brace between the upper and lower girts with 5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and
washers (see Detail 1). Tighten nuts.

| Mount Girts to the Posts (continued) |

Attach the Girts to the Corner Clip Angles:

1. If your girts are longer than 192", a splice will be necessary to achieve the overall dimensions required. The splice tube is
inserted 6" into each girt and fastened with 2 each 5/16" x 1" long Tek Screws (see figure 2). If you do not have any girt splices,
skip this step and proceed to Step #3.

Step 1c Step 1d

Extension
FIGURE 1 3.0 girt

Splice Tube
192" long

2= g
= 7
= |

2. Slide one carriage bolt per Post into each slot of the girt (one side only). Each mounting point has one upper and one lower
fastener. Extra carriage bolts (see below) must be inserted for attachment of the Racking Brace (next page).

y Add two at each end y
’/a of lower slot -
- One per post in both upper ’
and lower slot
Top Girt Bottom Girt

3. Lift the girts into position and align the carriage bolts with the outermost holes in the corner clips angles. Fasten with lock
washers and nuts (see Detail 3).

Add two at each end
a of upper slot

One per post in both upper
and lower slot

5. Tighten all nuts from steps 3 and 4 with a ratchet or box end wrench,

Mount Girts to the Posts

Parts list: 3.0 Structure
G - Girt structural member (3" x 3" modular frame) UIIL 4
L iy

4 = Comer clip angle 3"

5 - Splice tube Splice Tube

]
®© oF
5/16" x 1" tek screws |

5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and lock washers
T

Attach Corner Clip Angles to the Posts:

1. Attach 2 Comer Clip Angles to the each Post using 4 carriage belts, nuts, and washers. Mount the corner clip angle at the
heights shown on the project drawings. Finger tighten. NOTE: Most configurations have 2 comer clip angles at each post.
However, taller screen heights (over 80") require 3 comer clips angles per post. Consult project specific drawings for quantity and
locations required.

| Mount Post Framing to Base Support Caps (continued) |

Additional Parts list (if Cross Brace is required):

Bracket ESD
S - Cross Brace o o o0
2 - 45 degree Kicker Bracket ®|o o
3 - 90 degree Kicker Bracket (Bracket ESD) o
5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and lock washers o

5/16" x 1" self-drilling screws

Attach Cross Brace (if required):

1. Slide 4 carriage bolts into the slot at the end of the Cross Brace. Attach a Kicker Bracket to one end of the Cross Brace with 4
each 5/16" carriage bolts, nuts, and washers. Tighten nuts.

2. Align one 90 degree corner bracket to the opposite end of the Cross Brace as shown and fasten with 2 each 5/16" x 1"
self-drilling screws.

1-1/2*—‘ — ®

Y

3. Align the Cross Brace at a 45 degree angle between the Post and the Kicker Brace.

4. Attach the Kicker Bracket to the Post with 4 each 5/16" x 1" self-drilling screws (see Detail 4).

5. Attach the 90 degree comer bracket to the Kicker Brace with 2 each 5/16" x 1" self-drilling screws (see Detail 5).

SCREEN DETAILS
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NEW PANELBOARD "A” SCHEDULE

NEW PANELBOARD

"M” SCHEDULE

VOLTAGE: | 280Y / 120 3 PHASE 4 WIRE MAIN: 400A MLO MOUNTING
BUS SIZE: 400A FAULT DUTY: 10,000 AC SURFACE
o DESCRIPTION LOAD | NOTE | BKR |—5—— oot BKR | NOTE | LOAD DESCRIPTION Y
1 | EF-1 05 20/1 1.0 20/1 0.5 | RECEPT (WET. STATION) 2
3 | MUA-1 05 20/1 1.0 20/1 0.5 | RECEPT (WET. STATION) 4
5 [ RECEPT (WATER HEATER) 0.18 20/1 0.68 | 20/1 0.5 | RECEPT (WET. STATION) 6
7 | RECEPT (ELEC. PNL) 0.18 20/1 0.18 SPARE 8
9 | RECEPT (ELEC. PNL) 0.18 20/1 2.88 30/2 2.7 |WALK IN COOLER 10
11| ICE MAKER 2.65 30/2 5.35 2.7 12
13 2.65 49 30/2 2.25 | WALK IN FREEZER 14
15| SANDWICH PREP. TABLE 1.4 30/2 3.65 2.25 16
17 1.4 365 | 30/2 2.25 | DISHWASHER 18
19| GFCI ROOF 0.5 20/1 2.75 2.25 20
21 [ GFCI ROOF 05 20/1 2.75 30/2 2.25 | WATER HEATER 22
23 | GFCI ROOF 0.5 20/1 2.75 2.25 24
25 | SPARE _ SPARE 26
27 | SPARE _ SPARE 28
29 | SPARE — SPARE 30
31 | SPARE _ SPARE 32
33 | SPARE — SPARE 34
35 | SPARE _ SPARE 36
37 | ELEC. PNL "B 13.73 200/3| 13.73 SPARE 38
39 13.73 13.73 SPARE 40
4 13.73 13.73 SPARE 42
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "A” 22.56
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "B” 24.01
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "C” 26.16
TOTAL LOAD ALL PHASE 72.73 KW
CONNECTED LOAD : 72.73 X 1000 / 1.732 / 208 = 201.9 A
PNL "A”" DEMAND LOAD CALCULATION
CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAND FACTOR | DEMAND LOAD
RCPT 3.54 KW 100% 3.54 KW
MOTOR [ 1.0 KW 125% 1.25 KW
EQUP | 22.5 KW 100% 22.5 KW
WH. 45 KW 100% 4.5 KW
PNLB" | 41.19 KW 100% 4119 KW
DEMAND LOAD : 72.98 X 1000 / 1.732 / 208 = 202.6 A
NS N Z %N
NEW PANELBOARD "HP” SCHEDULE
VOLTAGE: | 480Y / 277 3 PHASE 4 WIRE MAIN: 100A MLO MOUNTING
BUS SIZE: 100A FAULT DUTY: 10,000 AC SURFACE
Y DESCRIPTION LOAD | NOTE | BKR |—— e BKR | NOTE | LOAD DESCRIPTION T
1 |EV CHARGER 3.6 40/2 5.05 20/1 1.45 |EXTERIOR LIGHTS (TIMER) 2
3 36 41 20/1 0.5 |PARKING LIGHTS (TIMER) 4
5 [SPARE 0.5 20/1 0.5 |PARKING LIGHTS (TIMER) 6
7 [SPARE 05 20/1 0.5 |TMER 8
9 [SPARE — SPARE 10
11 |SPARE _— SPARE 12
13 | SPARE — SPARE 14
15 | SPARE _ SPARE 16
17 | SPARE — SPARE 18
19 |SPARE _ SPARE 20
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "A” 5.55
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "B” 4.1
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "C” 0.5
TOTAL LOAD ALL PHASE 10.15 KW
CONNECTED LOAD : 10.15 X 1000 / 1.732 / 480 = 282 A
PNL "HP”" DEMAND LOAD CALCULATION
CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAND FACTOR | DEMAND LOAD
EQUP | 7.2 KW 100% 7.2 KW
LTE 2.45 KW 125% 3.0625 KW
RCPT | 0.5 KW 100% 0.5 KW | |

DEMAND LOAD : 10.7625 X 1000 / 1.732 / 208 = 29.9 A

$mo

MANUAL OVERRIDE

SWITCH (2HR. MAX.)

FOR OVERRIDING
TIMESWITCH

EXTERIOR LIGHT

EXTERIOR LIGHT

S

EXTERIOR LIGHT

PANEL"HP”

@

LIGHTING CONTROLS DIAGRAM

N.T.S.

VOLTAGE: | 480Y/277V 126 3 PHASE 4 WIRE MAIN: 400A MCB MOUNTING
BUS SIZE: 400A FAULT DUTY: 22,000 AC SURFACE
oy DESCRIPTION LOAD | NOTE | BKR |—— e BKR | NOTE | LOAD DESCRIPTION oy
1 | EXISTING RTU #1 15.0T 75 70/3 13.75 60/3 6.25 | EXISTING RTU #2 12.5T 2
3 7.5 13.75 6.25 4
5 7.5 13.75 6.25 6
7 | EXISTING RTU #3 2.5T 25 30/2 475 30/2 295 | A/C #4 3.0T 8
9 2.5 475 2.25 10
11 | SPARE 25 30/2 2.5 | CONDENSING UNIT 12
13 | SPARE 25 25 14
15 | SPARE - 16
17 | SPARE — SPARE 18
19 | SPARE - SPARE 20
21 | SPARE — SPARE 22
23 | SPARE — SPARE 24
25 | SPARE 50.0 400/3 50.0 | TRANSFORMER 150KVA 26
27 | SPARE 50.0 50.0 28
29 | SPARE 50.0 50.0 30
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "A" 71.0
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "B" 68.5
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "C" 66.25
TOTAL LOAD ALL PHASE 205.75 KW
CONNECTED LOAD : 205.75 X 1000 / 1.732 / 480 = 247.5 A
PNL "M” DEMAND LOAD CALCULATION
CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAND FACTOR | DEMAND LOAD
AC 55.75 KW 100% 55.75 KW
TRANSFORM 150.0 KW 100% 150.0 KW
DEMAND LOAD : 205.75 X 1000 / 1.732 / 480 = 247.5 A
RELOCATED PANELBOARD "B” SCHEDULE
VOLTAGE: | 280Y / 120 3 PHASE 4 WIRE MAIN: 200A MLO MOUNTING
BUS SIZE: 200A FAULT DUTY: 10,000 AlC SURFACE
%T DESCRIPTION LOAD | NOTE | BKR A PHSSE C BKR | NOTE | LOAD DESCRIPTION ?}g
1 | LIGHTS (DINING AREA) 0.16 20/1 0.32 20/1 0.16 | LIGHTS (DINING AREA) 2
3 [ LUGHTS (DINING AREA) 0.24 20/1 0.4 20/1 0.16 | LIGHTS (DINING AREA) 4
5 [ LIGHTS (DINING AREA) 0.16 20/1 032 | 20/1 0.16 | LIGHTS (DINING AREA) 6
7 | LIGHTS (KITCHEN AREA) 0.32 20/1 0.45 20/1 0.13 | LIGHTS (KITCHEN AREA) 8
9 [LIGHTS (BACK AREA) 0.12 20/1 1.12 20/1 1.0 | FAN&LIGHTS (RESTROOM) 10
11 | FAN&LIGHTS (RESTROOM) 1.0 20/1 172 | 20/1 0.72 | RECEPT (OFFICE) 12
13 | RECEPT (OFFICE) 0.72 20/1 1.22 20/1 0.5 | STORE SIGN 14
15| BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 | BBQ TABLE 16
17 | BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 [BBQ TABLE 18
19 | BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 [BBQ TABLE 20
21 [ BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 [BBQ TABLE 22
23 [ BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 [BBQ TABLE 24
25 | BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 36 20/1 1.8 [BBQ TABLE 26
27  BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 [BBQ TABLE 28
29 [ BBQ TABLE 18 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 | BBQ TABLE 30
31 [ BBQ TABLE 1.8 20/1 3.6 20/1 1.8 | BBQ TABLE 32
33 | RECEPT (FRONT AREA) 0.36 20/1 0.72 20/1 0.36 | RECEPT (FRONT AREA) 34
35 | RECEPT (DINING AREA) 0.72 20/1 1.08 20/1 0.36 | RECEPT (BACK AREA) 36
37 | RECEPT (BACK AREA) 0.36 20/1 0.9 20/1 0.54 |RECEPT (RESTROOM) 38
39 | RECEPT (RESTROOM) 0.18 20/1 0.54 20/1 0.36 | RECEPT (DINING AREA) 40
41 | SPARE — SPARE 42
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "A” 13.69
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "B" 13.58
TOTAL LOAD PHASE "C” 13.92
TOTAL LOAD ALL PHASE 41.19 KW

CONNECTED LOAD : 41.19 X 1000 / 1.732 / 208 = 114.4 A

PNL "B” DEMAND LOAD CALCULATION

CONNECTED LOAD | DEMAND FACTOR

DEMAND LOAD

RCPT 5.18 KW 100% 5.18 KW
LITES 3.61 KW 125% 4.5125 KW
EQUIP 32.4 KW 100% 32.4 KW

DEMAND LOAD : 42.0925 X 1000 / 1.732 / 208 = 116.9 A

System No. W-L-1001.
(Formerly system No. 147)

F Ratings — 1,2,3 and 4Hr (see Items 2 and 3)
T Ratings — 0,1,2,3 and 4Hr (see Item 3)

L Ratings At Ambient — less than 1 CFM/sq ft
L Ratings At 400F — less than 1 CFM/sq ft

A

SECTION A—-A

1. Wall Assembly — The 1,2,3 or 4 hr fire-rated gypsum
wallboard /stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the
materials and in the manner described in the individual
U300 or U400 Series wall or Partition Designs in the UL
Fire Resistance Directory and shdll include the following
construction features:

a. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs
Max 2hr fire rated assemblies) or steel channel studs.
ood studs to consist of nom 2 b{) 4in. lumber spaced

16 in. OC with nom 2 by 4 in. lumber end plates and

cross braces. Steel studs to be min 3-5/8 in. wide by

1-3/8 in. deep channels spaced max24 in. OC

b. Gypsum Board* — Nom % or 5/8 in. thick, 4ft. wide
with square or tapered edges. The gypsum wallboard type,
thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet
orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or
U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory.
Max diam of opening is 13-1/2in.

2. Pipe or Conduit — Nom 12 in. diam (or smaller)
Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe, nom 12in. diam (or
smaller) service weight (or heavier) cast iron soil pipe,
nom 12 in. diam (or smaller) Class 50 (or heavierg ductile
iron pressure pipe, nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) steel
conduit, nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Type L or (or
heavier) copper tubing or 1 in. diam (or smaller) flexible
steel conduit. When copper pipe is used, max F Rating of
fire stop system Srltem 3) is 2h. Steel pipes or conduits
larger than nom 4in. diam may only be used in walls
constructed using steel channel studs. A max of one pipe
or conduit is permitted in the fire stop system. Pipe or
conduit to be installed near center of stud cavity width
and to be rigidly supported on both sides of wulr
assembly.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Caulk — Caulk fill
material installed to completely fill annular space between
pipe or conduit and gypsum wallboard and with a min
1/4in. diam bead of caulk applied to perimeter of pipe or
conduit at its egress from the wall. Caulk installed
symmetrically on the both side of wall assembly. The
hourly F Rating of the fire stop system is dependent upon
the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is
installed, as shown in the following table. The hourly T
Rating of the fire stop system is dependent upon the
type or size of the pipe or conduit and the hourly fire
rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed, as
tabulated below:

Max pi?e or Annular F T

Condui Space Rating Rating

Diam In. In. Hr Hr

1 0 to 3/16 Tor2 0+, 10r2
1 % to % Jord Jord

4 0 to 1-1/2 Tor2 0

6 % to o4 0

12 3/16 to 3/8 Tor2 0

+ when copper piBe is used, T Rating is O h.
3M Company — CP 25WB+.
* Bearing the UL Classification Mark.

/—1 SET OF 4 #3 CU, #8G. 1-1/4"C.

100AMP_FUSE
DISCONNECT

1 SET OF 4 #3 CU, #8G. 1-1/4"C.

100AM
Vi Q

EXISTING
TRANSFORMER

SPECIFICATIONS
1. SCOPE

FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THE ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WIRING, BOXES, LIGHTING FIXTURES, PANELS, SWMTCHES, RECEPTACLES,
DEVICES, FEEDERS, DISCONNECTS, STARTERS, FITTING, AND ALL OTHER WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS OR AS
SPECIFIED HEREIN.

OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS, AND APPROVALS AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
AND DELIVER APPROVAL CERTIFICATE TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ALL ASSOCIATED FEES SHALL BE PAID BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT OSHA REQUIREMENTS. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT OF THE
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM NECESSARY FOR ITS PROPER OPERATION, BUT NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED OR SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS BUT REASONABLY IMPLIED, SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FULFILL ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL COMPLETE THE
IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING AND INDICATED IN THE GENERAL NOTES. ALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE FINISHED
AND PROVEN TO BE FULLY OPERATIONAL AND USEABLE.

WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2023 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. SUBMITTALS AND SUBSTITUTIONS

SUBMITTALS AND SUBSTITUTIONSELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR THE ENGINEER'S REVIEW (5) COPIES OF
INFORMATION ON ALL DEVICES AND WIRING COMPONENTS INTENDED TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT. THIS
INCLUDES PANELS, WIRING DEVICES, CONDUIT BOXES, WIRE, AND SYSTEMS DEVICES. ALL SUBSTITUTIONS FOR
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS OTHER THAN THE EXACT EQUAL OF THAT SPECIFIED.

3. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES INVOLVED IN THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. AND COORDINATE THE
INSTALLATION ACCORDINGLY.

4. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY POWER FOR ALL TRADES
INVOLVED WITH THIS PROJECT. TEMPORARY POWER INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS.

5. ALL MATERIAL SHALL FIT THE SPACE AVAILABLE VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES AT BUILDING BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK.

6. ALL WIRING SHALL BE ROUTED IN E.M.T.—TYPE CONDUIT UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. ALL WIRES AND CABLES
SHALL BE COPPER STRANDED COLOR CODED AS INDICATED BELOW. . EMT CONDUIT FITTINGS SHALL BE COMPRESSION
TYPE. CABLE W/INTERGAL GND. STRIP,TYPE MC MAY BE USED AS PERMITTED BY LOCAL CODES.

7. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER #12 AWG MINIMUM CONDUCTOR SIZE FOR POWER AND LIGHTING WIRING. USE
#14 AWG MINIMUM CONDUCTOR SIZE FOR SIGNAL/CONTROL WIRING. THE INSULATION FOR ALL CONDUCTOR SIZES
SHALL BE THHN/THWN. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COLOR CODED AS FOLLOWS: PHASE-A (BLACK), PHASE-B (RED),
PHASE-C (BLUE), NEUTRAL (WHITE), AND GROUND (GREEN).

8. POWER WIRE SIZES #12 & #10 AWG SHALL BE SOLID TYPE. ALL OTHERS SHALL BE STRANDED.

9. EACH OUTLET AND /OR FIXTURE IN THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN OUTLET BOX TO SUITE
FIELD CONDITIONS.

10. SWITCHES SHALL BE 277V SPECIFICATION GRADE, COLOR AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.WITH NYLON PLASTIC
FACEPLATES.

11. DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE RATED 20AMPS AT 120V, NEMA 5-20R, SPECIFICATION GRADE, WITH
NYLON PLASTIC FACEPLATE.

12. CIRCUITS SHALL INCLUDE A GROUND WIRE AS PER NEC 250-122.
13. ALL CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE #14 AWG MINIMUM RED COLOR UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY EQUIPT. MFGR.

14. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING ANY CONSTRUCTION PROPOSALS , NO
ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE FOR LACK OF EXISTING CONDITIONS.

15. PANELBOARDS TO BE BOLTED CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE, 208Y/120V,0R 480Y 277V WITH COPPER BUSS , RATED AS
INDICATED ON THE SCHEDULES.

16. THE SCOPE AND ALL LIMITATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THE WORK. ANY QUESTIONS ON ANY PART OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEER'S ATTENTION FOR PROMT RESOLUTION PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH ANY OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR MAY NOT CLAIM ADDITIONAL FEES FOR WORK INSTALLED
IMPROPERLY WHEN THERE ARE QUESTINS PENDING ON A PORTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCULMENTS.

17. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SUPPORT ANY CONDUIT RUN FORM THE CEILING "T" BAR.

18. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DEVELOP A SET OF "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS FOR SUBMITTAL TO THE ENGINEER
AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK TO IDENTIFY ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS ON PANELBOARD SCHEDULES

19. THE BRANCH CIRCUIT FEEDING THE UNIT EQUIPMENT (EMERGENCY LIGHTING) SHALL BE THE SAME
BRANCH CIRCUIT AS THAT SERVING THE NORMAL LIGHTING IN THE AREA AND CONNECTED AHEAD OF ANY

LOCAL SWITCHES.
20. NO EXTERIOR LIGHT IN SCOPE OF WORK.

ELEC. PNL.
277/480
100AMP. OUTSIDE INSIDE 1 SET OF 3#3/0, #6G. 2°C.
2 SETS OF 4#3/0, #6G. 2°C.
2 SETS OF 4#3/0, #6G. 2"C: "
#/0. 4 /—1 SET OF 4#3/0, #6G. 2"C.
—400AMP FUSED
o DISCONNECT ELEC. PNL ELEC. PNL. ELEC. PNL.
2 SETS OF 443/0, CU 2°C. 277/480 120/208 120/208
» ” ” ” HBH
00AMP 400AMP. 400AMP. 200AMP.
Q METER TRANSFORMER
150KVA

RISER DIAGRAM

N.T.S.

NW.

3510 MALL BLVD.
SUITE# A
DULUTH, GA 30096

DAL BIT JOGAE
MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS

12/26/24
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5720 BUFORD HWY.
SUITE 200
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)-278-3696

ELECTRICAL PLAN
NOTES & SCHEDULE

REVISION BY

DRAWN BY:
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PROJECT NO:
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*NOTES: LIGHTING CONTROLS MUST COMPLY WITH 2015 IECC SECTION C405.
(OCCUPANT SENSOR CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CONTROL LIGHTS.
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COMcheck Software Version 4.1.5.5 A
| Interior Lighting Compliance Certificate o o
g
Project Information H Oz
Energy Code: 2015 IECC m
Project Title: DAL BIT JOGAE MOONLIGHT GRILLED CLAMS U U)
Project Type: Alteration | SY M B O |_ |_ E G E N D —_ m
_ — B
— Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: | O
3510 MALL BLVD. NW. Z
SUITE#A
DULDTH, GA 30036 ] SERVICE OR PANELBOARD
Allowed Interior Lighting Power
A B c D |:|—| DISCONNECTOR
Area C Fl Al All d Allowed W
rois Catasiony . s Tower %= DUPLEX RECEPTACLE REVISION BY
m 1-Common Space Types:Dining Area - General 1766 0.65 1148 :©§ CEILING MOUNT RECEPTACLE FOR TV
;—gommon Space TypesiFood Preparation 772 1.21 934 WP /GF|
-Common Space Types:Office - Enclosed 452 1.1 502 :e: WEATHER PROOF/GH DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
4-Common Space Types:Storage <50 sq.ft. 270 1.24 335
5-Common Space Types:Lobby - General 349 0.90 314 _
6-Common Space Types:Corridor/Transition <8 ft wide 1529 0.66 1009 /\ CONDUIT RUN ARROW DENOTES HOMERUN EXISTING ELEC. PANEL"HA”
7-Common Space Types:Restrooms 350 0.98 343 ELEC. PNL"B"
| Total Allowed Watts = 4585 @ JUNCTION BOX 400ANP.(480Y/27TV) 200AMP.
Proposed Interior Lighting Power EXISTING TRANSFORMER Elé(E)gMFF:N HA
A B o D E EXHAUST FAN 112.5KVA { ELEC. PNL"'M”
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ #of  Fixture (CXD) 400AMP.
Fixture Fixtures Watt. EXISTING ELEC. PANEL"LA” \ TRANSFORMER
Common Space Types:Dining Area - General (1766 sq.ft.) 2 X 4 LED LIGHT - 40W/120V 400AMP.(208Y/120V) { 150.0KVA
LED 1: LED PAR 20W: 1 72 20 1440 LITHONIA LIGHT/ZGTL4A12 /(’ ———————— 7 .
Commeon Space Types:Food Preparation (772 sq.fi.) 1 e 1
a LED 2: LED PAR 10W: 1 3 10 30 A L Ti (Ol :
LED 3: LED Panel 40W: 1 8 40 320 » S FE
Common Space Types:Office - Enclosed (452 sq.ft.) o 6" LED LIGHTS - 12'7W/ 120\// 954LUMENS N | @B‘II—-‘L!@!{:
LED 4: LED Panel 40W: 1 4 40 160 HALO/HLBSL6 ) | - |
Common Space Types:Storage <50 sq.ft. (270 sq.ft.)
_— i LED 5: LED Panel 38W: 1 5 4 200 ———  Track Light (GLOBE ELECTRIC,/#5982/50W) | |
Common Space Types:Lobby - General (349 sq.ft.)
SPRINKLER ROOM | LED 6: LED PAR 20W: 1 10 20 200 SUITE#B : SUITE#A :
jE | | - - - Common Space Types:Corridor/Transition <8 ft wide (1529 sq.ft.) %IW EMERGENCY /EXIT UNIT W/ BATTERY BACKUP | |
LED 7: LED PAR 20W: 1 24 20 480 " n? n
= Linear Fluorescent 1: 48" T8 25W (Super T8): Electronic: 1 2 25 50 — EMERGENCY LIGHT UNIT W/ BATTERY BACKUP %%%MENL HP \ | J{’ m |
Common Space Types:Restrooms (350 sq.ft.) J v % | T | DRAWN BY:
LED 8: LED Panel 40W: 1 4 40 160 o
Total Proposed Watis = 3040 ® EXIT UNIT W/ BATTERY BACKUP | - g |
1st. FLOOR R A b _ | = |
LIGHTING PLAN *NOTES: LIGHTING CONTROLS MUST COMPLY WITH 2015 IECC SECTION C405. D TLELPHONE OUTLET H L 1 PROJECT NO:
(OCCUPANT SENSOR CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CONTROL LIGHTS. Interior Lighting Compliance Statement \
”» ’ ” ompliance Statement: T I d interior lighting alteration project repr n in this document i nsistent with th
3/16” = 1-0 RESTROOMS, UTILITY AND SUPPLY AREA) UGG praie, SpocicAtions, snd CERer CalcuMAt TS SUBWRTRd with U perTit BPIIcALiGn, The Bronosed IMBOC INTNG. WORK AREA DATE: 12/26/24
0S: OCCUPANCY SWITCH SbPicable manGatory reduiements sted i he Inspection Checklst. 1 o ComP R any SHEET
RYAN YEO RYAN YEO 01/08/2025 KEY PLAN
Name - Title Signature Date N.T.S. : 2
OF SHEETS

fese projpect dacuments fave beenr

"ISSUED /RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION”

Authorized 5/12/2025
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